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Measure H Oversight Board Meeting
Agenda

February 4, 2026
5:30 PM — Regular Meeting
City Hall Training Room
319 N. Douty St.

CALL TO ORDER REGULAR SESSION:
ROLL CALL:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

CONSENT CALENDAR:

Consent Calendar items are considered routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion
of these matters unless a request is made and then the item will be removed from the Consent Calendar to be discussed
and voted upon by a separate motion.

A. City Clerk: Approval of the Minutes of the November 5, 2025 Meeting
GENERAL BUSINESS:

A. Finance: Review of Measure H Agreed-Upon Procedures Report for FY25

B. Finance: Review of Measure H revenues and expenditures

C. Finance: Presentation from the Engineering Department providing an update on Phase |
Planning and Project Assessment for the Public Safety Building

ADJOURN:
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4.A.

AGENDA
STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: 2/4/2026

AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT CALENDAR

SUBJECT:

Approval of the Minutes of the November 5, 2025 Meeting

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation: Approval of the Minutes of the November 5, 2025 meeting

Recommended Motion: | move to approve the minutes of the November 5, 2025 meeting

BACKGROUND:
November 5, 2025 meeting
FISCAL IMPACT:

ATTACHMENTS:
1. 11.05.25 Meeting Minutes
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Measure H Oversight Board Meeting
Agenda

November 5, 2025
5:30 PM — Regular Meeting
City Hall Training Room
319 N. Douty St.

CALL TO ORDER REGULAR SESSION:

5:30 PM- Larry Faria, Chairperson called the meeting to order
ROLL CALL:

5:30 PM- Roll call was taken

Members Present: Amoroso, Barone, Castles, Chavarin Jr., Faria, Ferrier, Harmon, Rocha, Schwartz,
Sorensen

Member not Present: Leach

PUBLIC COMMENT:

This is the time for citizens to comment on subject matters within the jurisdiction of the Measure H Oversight Board. This
is also the public’s opportunity to request an item from the Consent Calendar be pulled for discussion purposes or to
comment on any item on the agenda. A maximum of three minutes is allowed for each speaker. Please begin your
comments by stating your name and providing your city of residence.

No public comment

CONSENT CALENDAR:

Consent Calendar items are considered routine and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion
of these matters unless a request is made and then the item will be removed from the Consent Calendar to be discussed
and voted upon by a separate motion.
A. Approval of the Minutes of the August 6, 2025 Meeting
Motion-Amoroso, 2™-Chavarin Jr.
Motion approved, seconded and all in favor
GENERAL BUSINESS:
A. Finance: Review of Measure H revenues, expenditures and top 100 sales tax producers

Destiny Borba-Acting Finance Director gave presentation of FY26 Measure H Revenues and
Expenditures and provided report on top 100 sales tax producers. Questions and answers were
provided throughout the presentation.
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B. Finance: Presentation from the Engineering and Public Works Departments providing an
update on street projects

Frank Senteno- Utilities & Engineering Director and Russ Sterling-Public Works Director
presented an update on street projects. Questions and answers were provided throughout the
presentation.

ADJOURN:

The next meeting is scheduled for February 4, 2025 at 5:30 PM. No recommendations were provided for the
next meeting’s presentation.

6:53 PM-adjourned by Chairperson Faria
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5.A.

AGENDA
STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: 2/4/2026 AGENDA SECTION: GENERAL BUSINESS

SUBJECT:
Review of Measure H Agreed-Upon Procedures Report for FY25

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation: Review of Measure H Agreed-Upon-Procedures Report for FY25
BACKGROUND:

As part of the fiscal accountability provisions of Measure H, the measure is overseen by a Citizens
Oversight Committee and requires an independent third-party auditor to review and audit all
expenditures annually.

Following voter approval, Ordinance No. 2024-10, the City of Hanford Sales and Use Tax
Accountability Measure, was implemented. Section 3.06.050 (Annual audit) states:

The City shall provide for an annual independent audit of transactions and use tax measure funds to
account for the tax revenues received and expenditures made in relation to the tax that is subject to
this chapter, and to ensure consistency with the expenditure plan required by Section 3.60.030, Such
audits will be provided to the Sales Tax Oversight Board and publicly available as established by
Section 3.60.040.

To meet this requirement, the City engaged its independent auditors Rogers, Anderson, Malody and
Scott, LLP (RAMS) to perform an Agreed-Upon Procedures Report for Fiscal Year 2025. The report
was completed on December 17, 2025, and no exceptions were noted.

The report is available on the website at https://www.ci.hanford.ca.us/197/Financial-Documents.
FISCAL IMPACT:

None

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Agreed-Upon Procedures Report-Measure H Fiscal Year 2025
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City of Hanford

Measure H:
City of Hanford Sales and Use Tax Accountability Measures

Independent Accountant’s Report

For the year ended June 30, 2025
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RAMS

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Independent Accountant’s Report

To the City Council
City of Hanford, California

We have performed the procedures enumerated below on the revenues and expenditures
associated with the City of Hanford’s Measure H Sales and Use Tax for the fiscal year ended
June 30, 2025. Management of the City of Hanford is responsible for the administration of the
Measure H Sales and Use Tax.

Management of the City of Hanford has agreed to and acknowledged that the procedures
performed are appropriate to meet the intended purpose of the Sales Tax Oversight Board, as
established by Ordinance 2024-10 City of Hanford Sales and Use Tax Accountability Measures.
This report may not be suitable for any other purpose. The procedures performed may not
address all the items of interest to a user of this report and may not meet the needs of all users
of this report and, as such, users are responsible for determining whether the procedures
performed are appropriate for their purposes.

The procedures and the associated findings are as follows:

1. Obtain and evaluate revenue reports from the City’s general ledger for the Measure H
Fund for July 1 to the following June 30 of fiscal year 2025. Evaluate the supporting
journal entries to ensure that the City properly recorded the receipts of the voter
approved sales and use tax.

Results: Revenues appear properly recorded.

2. Obtain and evaluate expenditure reports from the City's general ledger for the Measure
H fund for July 1 to the following June 30 of fiscal year 2025. Select a sample of
expenditure transactions for review and determine whether the expenditures were
reasonable as they relate to the applicable uses of Measure H funds and are consistent
with the adopted budget.

Results: Expenditures appear reasonable in relation to the applicable uses of Measure H
funds. The Measure H Fund adopted budget was established and implemented in fiscal
year 2026, although some expenditures related to Measure H programs were budgeted
in the General Fund in fiscal year 2025.

Tel. 909-889-0871 | www.ramscpa.net | 735 E. Carnegie Dr. Suite 100, San Bernardino, CA 92408




We were engaged by management of the City of Hanford to perform this agreed-upon
procedures engagement and conducted our engagement in accordance with attestation
standards established by the AICPA and the standards applicable to attestation engagements
contained in Government Auditing Standards issued by the Comptroller General of the United
States. We were not engaged to and did not conduct an examination or review, the objective of
which would be the expression of an opinion or conclusion, respectively, on the revenues and
expenditures associated with the City of Hanford’s Measure H Sales and Use Tax for the year
ended June 30, 2025. Accordingly, we do not express such an opinion or conclusion. Had we
performed additional procedures, other matters might have come to our attention that would
have been reported to you.

We are required to be independent of management of the City of Hanford and to meet our other
ethical responsibilities, in accordance with the relevant ethical requirements related to our
agreed-upon procedures engagement.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the City Council, management of the City
of Hanford and the Sales Tax Oversight Board and is not intended to be and should not be used by
anyone other than these specified parties. However, this limitation is not meant to limit the
distribution of this report which is a matter of public record.

Very truly yours,
)()0 ens, A‘u:éu..r,oa—, MW?’ 2 ,fc.o#, LLP.

San Bernardino, California
December 17, 2025
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City of Hanford
Measure H Fund
Schedule of Revenues and Expenditures
For the year ended June 30, 2025

REVENUES
Taxes and special assessments $ 3,388,557
Revenue from use of money and property 9,184
Total revenues 3,397,741
EXPENDITURES
Current:
General government 86
Total expenditures 86

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over (under) expenditures 3,397,655

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Transfers out to General Fund (143,750)
Total other financing sources (uses) (143,750)
Net change in fund balance 3,253,905

FUND BALANCE
Beginning of year -

End of year $ 3,253,905

See accompanying Independent Accountant’s Report
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5.B.

AGENDA
STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: 2/4/2026 AGENDA SECTION: GENERAL BUSINESS

SUBJECT:
Review of Measure H revenues and expenditures

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommendation: Review of Measure H revenues and expenditures
BACKGROUND:

Measure H Overview and Revenue Status

The Measure H Transactions and Use Tax of 1% became effective April 1, 2025 with revenue
distributions beginning in June. While initial receipts were recorded in FY25, the formal 10-year
expenditure began in FY26. Including accruals, approximately $3.3 million in revenue was recorded
for FY25. These initial receipts helped establish a Measure H Fund Reserve Balance of more than
15% of projected revenues, providing a reserve for fiscal emergencies and continuity of Measure H
supported services. Sales tax revenues are summarized below:

FY25 $ 3,388,557
FY24- To Date $ 5,160,824
$ 8549381

Project and Purchases Update

Since the last Measure H Oversight Committee meeting, several significant projects and purchases
have either begun or have been completed. These include the ordering of Park Maintenance and
Code Compliance vehicles; the purchase of new drinking fountains and trash receptacles for Parks
and the Youth Athlectic Complex (YAC) building; acquisition of a 72-inch diesel mower for Parks;
replacement playground parts at Lacey Park; contracting for HVAC replacement at City Hall,
homeless encampment and illegal dumping cleanups throughout the City; and ongoing street
rehabilitation and preservation efforts.
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Staffing Update

Currently, only one of the 20 positions allocated under Measure H remains vacant. However, a
recent selection has been made, and the position is expected to be onboarded soon. As the position
will not be filled until February, the Recreation and Community Services Department has realized
salary savings.

Budget Transfer Recommendation

Staff recommends a budget transfer of $50,000 to the Existing Parks Maintenance project to
purchase a trailer and field leveler for sports field maintenance. With the reopening of the renovated
Youth Athletic Complex next month, the department will require appropriate equipment to ensure
athlete safety and maintain high-quality playing surfaces, including precise grading, grooming, and
surface conditioning.

This budget transfer does not require City Council approval, as the City Manager has the authority to
transfer budget within the same fund.

FY26 Revenue Outlook and Budget Monitoring

Based on the most recent update from the City’s tax consultant, sales tax revenues for FY26 are
most likely projected at approximately $14.8 million, which is $3.7 million less than originally
projected. At this time, staff does not recommend mid-year budget reductions. Street rehabilitation
projects require significant time for engineering, design and implementation and, if necessary, both
street rehabilitation and preservation projects can be deferred. The street projects currently have an
available balance of $4,355,646 out of an overall $6 million budget.

Additionally, it is possible that other projects or operational divisions may not be fully expended due
to project timing and salary savings from employees who did not begin employment at the start of the
fiscal year. Staff will monitor both expenditures and revenues to maintain a balanced budget. While
no budget adjustments are proposed at the March mid-year review, City Council will be fully informed
of the updated revenue projections and any potential impacts.

At the May 6th committee meeting, staff will present an updated FY27 budget for review and
recommendation to the City Council as part of the Mid-Cyle budget review in June. Revenues are
currently projected to be lower than originally anticipated for FY27. As a result, Staff will present
recommendations to reduce funding for streets projects, not carry forward (deferring) select Year 1
projects, and deferring certain Year 2 projects, may reduce or eliminate planned contributions to
Public Safety Building Reserve, Station #4 Construction Reserve, and the 15% Economic
Uncertainty Reserve. No reductions to personnel are proposed.

Summary of current available budget for FY26:

Fiscal Year 2024

Budget $ 18,514,670
Minus:

Current Expenses $ 2,531,704
Encumbrances (PO bal.) $ 3,252,883
Remaining Budget $ 12,730,083

Page 11 of 53



FISCAL IMPACT:

FY26 total budget appropriated is $18,514,670. Remaining budget available including encumbrances
(purchase order balances) is $12,730,083.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. 2026 YTD Budget
2. 2026 Account Trial Balance
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City of Hanford, CA

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT
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FOR 2026 13

IACCOUNTS FOR:
0010 MEASURE H OPERATIONS

ORIGINAL
APPROP

TRANFRS/

ADJSTMTS

REVISED
BUDGET

YTD ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES

AVAILABLE PCT

0010 MEASURE H OPERATIONS

0010 412000 SALES TAX -18,514,670
0010 945000 TRANSFERS OUT 0
TOTAL MEASURE H OPERATIONS -18,514,670
TOTAL MEASURE H OPERATIONS -18,514,670
TOTAL REVENUES -18,514,670

TOTAL EXPENSES 0

Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:35
User: dborba
Program ID: glytdbud
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0

-18,514,670
-18,514,670

-18,514,670
0

-5,160,823.
3,253,904.

-1,906,919.
-1,906,919.

-5,160,823.
3,253,904.

58
25

33
33

58
25

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

BUDGET USE/COL

-13,353,846.42 27 .9%*
-3,253,904.25 100.0%*
-16,607,750.67 10.3%
-16,607,750.67 10.3%
-13,353,846.42
-3,253,904.25

Page 1

Page 13 of 53
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City of Hanford, CA

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

IACCOUNTS FOR:
MEASURE H CAPITAL

0011

ORIGINAL

REVISED
BUDGET

TRANFRS/
ADJISTMTS

YTD ACTUAL

ENCUMBRANCES

AVAILABLE PCT

0011 MEASURE H CAPITAL

0011 824607 GRGVL BLVD SIDEWALK
0011 825605 GARDNER & GOLITA IM
0011 825606 GRANGEVILLE MEDIAN

0011 826027 MH: FIRE COMMUNICAT
0011 826305 MH: PD VEHICLES/UPF
0011 826306 MH: 2 COM SVC OFFIC
0011 826307 MH: PARK MAINTENANC
0011 826308 MH: CODE ENFOREMENT
0011 826367 MH: PUBLIC SAFETY B
0011 826600 MH: PAVEMENT REHAB

0011 826601 MH: PAVEMENT PRESER
0011 826615 MALL DR CIR-12TH TO
0011 826630 MH: FIRE STATION #4
0011 826631 MH: EXISTING PARKS

0011 826632 MH: EXISTING PARK M
0011 826633 MH: CITY OWNED MAIN
0011 826634 MH: COMM CLEANUP/AB
0011 826635 MH: FIRE STATION IM
0011 826672 CENTENNIAL DR CIR L
0011 826675 10TH AVE-FARGO TO S
0011 826676 GRGVL CIR-10TH AVE

0011 826677 11TH AVE CIR-HFD AR
0011 826678 TIONA AVE FDR-10TH T
0011 826679 IDAHO AVE FDR-10TH

0011 826680 ASPEN AVE FR FARGO

TOTAL MEASURE H CAPITAL
TOTAL MEASURE H CAPITAL

TOTAL EXPENSES

Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:35
User: dborba
Program ID: glytdbud

0 4,700 4,700
0 15,000 15,000
0 24,200 24,200
0 849,000 849,000
0 848,000 848,000
0 130,000 130,000
0 120,000 120,000
0 120,000 120,000
0 6,000,000 6,000,000
0 2,600,000 2,600,000
0 3,000,000 3,000,000
0 51,000 51,000
0 600,000 600,000
0 280,000 280,000
0 160,000 160,000
0 151,000 151,000
0 100,000 100,000
0 100,000 100,000
0 29,500 29,500
0 80,600 80,600
0 23,500 23,500
0 46,400 46,400
0 57,400 57,400
0 42,400 42,400
0 25,300 25,300

0 15,458,000 15,458,000
0 15,458,000 15,458,000
0 15,458,000 15,458,000

3,600.

2,668.
258005

5,420.
110,044.
1,087,990.
1,000.
140.
58,629.
86,920.
3,934.
22,248.
4,293.
1,000.
1,800.
1,200.
1,400.

1,650,296.
1,650,296.
1,650,296.

4,582.
14,625.
23,595.

505,582.
161,667.
120,000.
62,229.
1,689,907.

46,318.
49,725.

68,280.
56,534
134,001.

28,762.
78,585.
22,912.
45,240.
55,965.
41,340.
24,667.

3,234,521.
3,234,521.
3,234,521.

BUDGET USE/COL

117.50  97.5%
-3,225.00 121.5%*
605.00 97.5%
846,331.19 .3%
84,411.89 90.0%
-31,667.64 124.4%*

57,770.50  51.9%
4,304,672.61  28.3%
2,489,955.72 4.2%
1,865,690.76  37.8%

275.00  99.5%
599,859.61 .0%
153,090.57  45.3%

16,545.12  89.7%

13,063.34 91.3%

77,752.00  22.2%

95,706.18 4.3%

-262.50 100.9%*
215.00  99.7%
-612.50 102.6%*
-240.00 100.5%*
1,435.00 97.5%
1,060.00 97.5%
632.50 97.5%

10,573,181.85 31.6%
10,573,181.85 31.6%
10,573,181.85

Page 2

Page 14 of 53
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https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M84DTQNIAIvolwKvy5olZczRd9q7OnZ19PVAXwfnCt1B3B0n47MIt9U1H9GTtq9%2F
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CkuJaElLNxBO3bLqaiFCJ09BBrWQ%2FwmbAw4TYxgFF%2FRy%2B0CONTReNZ6%2B1gbtGQkB
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oJ5mbtpbHjuD5P9e8jMUwbrhhROO4bf5XiIJunBxRYNrlLELl3Iy8Sas8vpb0TDe
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2Fa32ufmbdAiweuSd%2FCCgvOeyN9ce05iVoGGuas7TgJU7nvwdnIbG%2FeNKJkvOUmF
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Ll7Gt%2BWWD2Rn6%2FuUtCBhLhS%2FF0a0NGRSsqzfRJwva%2Bs2RGvVeGtARsSUlgxZiTs
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u8gHaWuBX1hv%2FLRwoe%2BfwWjQhYRdTo3%2FU57LvmAqfXap26MRe3WWHD%2Fv0AthSYgC
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDqvyScGmgSgh0HZ94VXJMCOjMyFQXUmJ308Yv5jZe61CnDXYOQC6zR8WCwr0CRY
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GN8vWco4ZE5yvZbiTWidBvQaULZhtandZfurKF3egkQZq9OQXKunLjkVa2b8pgvA
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TcetFuMOvJAo0EiGGAcfnaDfTwH2p4zh%2FhEnUiVDbn%2FOweXjK0c0jUm6MhCkA4s
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5SwId2gBZFnLpspGTeQLXXzruP7n4DkGCoNP2F%2F%2F1izE0x1vOK%2Bzhro%2BiUw2b3f%2B
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oCBlua5PuQ%2BH99H4k5%2FLhx3xP9jkk3RiAfG1CDJe5UphQ1EwL9f0YmnnJB%2BSJ8zQ
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kd1Cw0ffKqhEZzjjpP9PCHNZGNUXNm5mifNOmP0p2xrIWjXEVI5VAQK9xq06fTlQ
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDwKH0p8wnfbPp3IeiYOxC0OxZEUeESUKfjF57KdK0W%2B8xDlJaCXarUKH%2FKPfp9e
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2F7nPKxJmpgLl6LZ9UMQgGuSStjqSbaYu19oGfdDfgXoF1bpnYQn60MRBLSVoI2L
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AkR%2BVW3fH2GxYYju59Nd7KherjnKwn8lY2Et3JQElRCjPqWqAAjz7qYRiE3MvELG
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2B6nylfkn9hANlcuMBVbvTAdIExMaQK76eN1GecV8lOhGXLrfjLjecjZvvz%2FX2UI
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgN7XSEU3HcFhVEUt2FhGaj2x%2FQY%2Bn1ZcDGJE1NWtAYVjiWn4WwRrKmaoBoMswL1
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZUiJmboOndgLjctLMcUz3TWmt%2BkOZcrPkMOyFxsRw5Igkkv9CBUoicI%2BGDkhY9d1
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vd1oRUMQeMsfQVX56oLtTGi4KiWIo7lcFcbLdIpkb4DwOotWnBxEUUf4jwXS7CJI
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fc%2BsNlNHfFgtjmxmw9oMQdj%2B5tGsOYHrAkujkeYwlpeI3w%2BgOlgU%2BRakYrtPdWfv
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2slEtIwPB5hYUBmseYedUL59p48L%2FKAiI6O0pMJHa0wZhqP6fVjwJ9ss%2BoHVyadY
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kfdnaZWpe%2BAzdPziA78E4GGXSt4bkT%2FT%2B%2FNaWocOu9q7ktVsRMXE0VkHmR0ZN0VO
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fzB0s7gwn95lDjjVY631BY7QjsJIZUrB4GE4dXWUdylL62BBhHo7spf%2BlTWyEYN6
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F4ZzQZx2dcjvwDBEjz3S0XllS7dT7DradycqtAvIyR7kxvB%2Fru1vV3F15hp%2Fz7qQ

City of Hanford, CA

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT
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IACCOUNTS FOR:
0012 MEASURE H RESERVE

ORIGINAL

TRANFRS/

ADJSTMTS

REVISED
BUDGET

YTD ACTUAL
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0012 MEASURE H_RESERVE]
0012 570200 TRANSFERS IN
TOTAL MEASURE H RESERVE
TOTAL MEASURE H RESERVE
TOTAL REVENUES
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-3,253,904.25
-3,253,904.25
-3,253,904.25

.00
.00
.00
.00

3,253,904.25
3,253,904.25
3,253,904.25
3,253,904.25

USE/COL

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXVS8mSwvneLuwNTFsC6gTXXDeH5XKrZy7%2F09AwX9%2BhkWBH1ZthkxzgElD64j31g

o % 10
% Munis
L . atyler erp solution

City of Hanford, CA
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USE/COL

GRAND TOTAL -18,514,670 15,458,000 -3,056,670 -3,510,527.27 3,234,521.84 -2,780,664.57 9.0%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Destiny Borba **

Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:35 Page 4
User: dborba
Program ID: glytdbud
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. -
*3% munis
.-4"6 tyler erp solution

City of Hanford, CA
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

0010 MEASURE H OPERATIONS APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES

14120001 MEAS H CODE COMPLIANCE

14120001 701000 REGULAR EMPLOYE 149,140 0 149,140 26,912.00 .00 122,228.00 18.0%
14120001 701800 INCENTIVE PAY 7,460 0 7,460 .00 .00 7,460.00 . 0%
14120001 703300 UNIFORM ALLOWAN 800 0 800 800.00 .00 .00 100.0%
14120001 707110 RETIREMENT 22,200 0 22,200 3,608.88 .00 18,591.12 16.3%
14120001 707149 OTHER PERSONNEL 1,200 0 1,200 600.33 .00 599.67 50.0%
14120001 707160 RETIREMENT-DEF 1,960 0 1,960 435.00 .00 1,525.00 22.2%
14120001 708601 INSURANCE-MEDIC 20,040 0 20,040 1,669.98 .00 18,370.02 8.3%
14120001 708602 INSURANCE-DENTA 1,110 0 1,110 92.20 .00 1,017.80 8.3%
14120001 708603 INSURANCE-VISIO 150 0 150 12.54 .00 137.46 8.4%
14120001 708604 INSURANCE-LIFE 2,420 0 2,420 18.00 .00 2,402.00 7%
14120001 760000 SPECIAL DEPARTM 8,000 0 8,000 5,113.07 76.71 2,810.22 64.9%
TOTAL MEAS H CODE COMPLIANCE 214,480 0 214,480 39,262.00 76.71 175,141.29 18.3%
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:37 Page 1
User: dborba
Program ID: glytdbud
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https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4tgHDJYBNOZG8rDQ1VCZb2r%2FoMVDxHUopJ3p%2B7rWVBPNPDTI4FEdnQf6EdyRoGqn
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXBuKspFQc225A4BY%2FAFCXrzw61rspClmhrfAkOjflfiQgQBGfMa9TKWHyGyhgi2
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0PqXhUAVJXr%2B8hQxF0%2FQwWMTyaXJhFCrOqr2G%2B%2Fj4FN0ml2ldfIUrBFysWlqejz4
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ic3ed2W9GfXO%2FcvcGock0WfM109N2ftuc68KAHTyzRkVlTIXaP8UUmVFh%2BM3aoQH
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IA3%2B7aVMjOms6GMpnQfcytP%2BOaxXF%2FOWrk0V51oNFem0dqjdM8i5Q3Lb%2BKj9ekLp
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZ%2Ft9umDS1OhKc5vWzi8r8lM86cvPzA4oYuIRWgKMmiY%2FP8CeEBvi2AK%2B6pZL8cj
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bsRMiGd%2Fxp6uCz2G319KuzAPhsbFr2dPanIYZ0rt50dEcPGy0heNPqkKwxcVqZsI
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2FtPT5nv6aPwScCN1d1CzA2mc4Gtw6ilZhOB3ZhkmgzKQGDag7otvX2v2%2BdDy7%2Bq
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kcsiydX1de2auJapTSzVUDR0IHIhigKfXcT4YY%2BNV%2Fo91JNIPCJFnTRAIIzIfcpv
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awjjSTDl5ATYMb8LczKZw9L38UeSB59E4GcBx8OEwPdY7jDkRMq4ZP5rxFBG42Nx
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=16%2FF4CwuJ7oKd7k4eukQcyZp6w1cSY%2BUVzYPsw18H5FAJ8vlUf8TP9TAsBsFe167

City of Hanford, CA ; ;Q—,f’; ..E.:,:;/ar!y?eu[lll§

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

0010 MEASURE H OPERATIONS APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES

15121001 MEAS H PD RECORDS

15121001 701000 REGULAR EMPLOYE 102,540 0 102,540 13,504.60 .00 89,035.40 13.2%
15121001 701800 INCENTIVE PAY 5,130 0 5,130 .00 .00 5,130.00 . 0%
15121001 703300 UNIFORM ALLOWAN 800 0 800 .00 .00 800.00 . 0%
15121001 703400 CELL PHONE ALLO 1,200 0 1,200 200.00 .00 1,000.00 16.7%
15121001 707110 RETIREMENT 15,130 0 15,130 1,810.96 .00 13,319.04 12.0%
15121001 707149 OTHER PERSONNEL 5,840 0 5,840 587.22 .00 5,252.78 10.1%
15121001 707160 RETIREMENT-DEF 1,960 0 1,960 300.00 .00 1,660.00 15.3%
15121001 708601 INSURANCE-MEDIC 20,040 0 20,040 791.86 .00 19,248.14 4.0%
15121001 708602 INSURANCE-DENTA 1,110 0 1,110 63.16 .00 1,046.84 5.7%
15121001 708603 INSURANCE-VISIO 150 0 150 8.48 .00 141.52 5.7%
15121001 708604 INSURANCE-LIFE 260 0 260 12.00 .00 248.00 4.6%
15121001 760000 SPECIAL DEPARTM 6,000 0 6,000 3,214.22 23.71 2,762.07 54.0%
TOTAL MEAS H PD RECORDS 160,160 0 160,160 20,492.50 23.71 139,643.79 12.8%
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:37 Page 2
User: dborba
Program ID: glytdbud
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https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MtzOm4LkjQnicPbecvkC3MF1YvV3RKd%2BtT0mfLI18wLk5Nk7o6keflxk%2Bbe1svpL
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sYud6Ad1j7lpiEwyoZZWIlL3y%2FgSSjIf8QqZ%2Bay%2BFujLjsrcDCKHxCfklGBJH284
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IS6DvyjPAQ6xMySVgfaR5EsLw6RIfbfmp2t61Nl6Cj9el41%2Brk9kDvjXmhQ8p3gm
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2d14NDqa07AYsOIsxR%2BDlmEiqcEdaYJexTUUovm2lzHWXGNEUd3NA78mXN4YhU25
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mDf8jWiJr%2BaVCvNMP0YkVg8kUEThXK5C1Y%2FTrdTFksmn24T3oxIJtd7YGw4pDv57
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wpsywZ04ns97h5Bhmfh4%2BACFkSBoCnaIz7MX%2FFqXpmmQJpAKyODWwPKscKwxV5TZ
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2REF4t8k208LFn8L4V3wkFRA06Rd03sFdsxN2LJ8vJv8etVL3hAYe8pnxxFrQQJN
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHxgXE5z94FBKF0X%2BScFzx%2Fb7DcUs9xc1dn2nDsXcfjhLr%2FPPL%2B0wr1w0QrXIswn
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mlV8n%2B9YVf8fmvP5oUp%2FUpBtHXhGEGZc0LZlFP6q4FyTj4%2F22MYWPCR%2FdSjApsLR
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2FI2fdd1qEzxi9pdnaNdWEW%2BXVupSo6%2B6fpCsqFCAp5DtAMW4K0izXSa52vCXcAw
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GNOrnIL%2BzwmPvOZ2WmB4d5YLw7277AYPV5DNBGXLCfaES8iPViVsNAXFzTRYeSZd
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=waVlji3WoOUjV4q%2FAMuLzhN9Twkj5igDwqQrIkiTAOic6HE8qP83hLQnYQcvzvzS

City of Hanford, CA ;'fé’ ..E::;./r!y.reu[lll§

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

0010 MEASURE H OPERATIONS APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

15130001 MEAS H PD OPERATIONS

15130001 701000 REGULAR EMPLOYE 513,800 0 513,800 167,634.91 .00 346,165.09 32.6%
15130001 701500 OVERTIME 40,200 0 40,200 19,044.19 .00 21,155.81  47.4%
15130001 701800 INCENTIVE PAY 55,840 0 55,840 8,808.97 .00 47,031.03 15.8%
15130001 702000 HOLIDAY-IN-LIEU 0 0 0 3,896.05 .00 -3,896.05 100.0%
15130001 702500 OUT OF CLASS 0 0 0 559.20 .00 -559.20 100.0%
15130001 703300 UNIFORM ALLOWAN 2,000 0 2,000 900.00 .00 1,100.00 45.0%
15130001 707110 RETIREMENT 203,830 0 203,830 25,297.51 .00 178,532.49 12.4%
15130001 707149 OTHER PERSONNEL 9,850 0 9,850 4,012.65 .00 5,837.35 40.7%
15130001 707160 RETIREMENT-DEF 3,910 0 3,910 1,995.00 .00 1,915.00 51.0%
15130001 708601 INSURANCE-MEDIC 40,080 0 40,080 9,761.10 .00 30,318.90 24.4%
15130001 708602 INSURANCE-DENTA 2,210 0 2,210 556.13 .00 1,653.87 25.2%
15130001 708603 INSURANCE-VISIO 300 0 300 88.50 .00 211.50  29.5%
15130001 708604 INSURANCE-LIFE 520 0 520 135.00 .00 385.00 26.0%
15130001 760000 SPECIAL DEPARTM 80,000 0 80,000 55,553.67 5,771.89 18,674.44 76.7%
TOTAL MEAS H PD OPERATIONS 952,540 0 952,540 298,242.88 5,771.89 648,525.23 31.9%
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:37 Page 3
User: dborba
Program ID: glytdbud
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https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqkY6ZLf4BRXEDuWxssrjWphepDqDsUlIJ7a6YoKqfwIRhdcqS1i2KRTH22pzD%2B%2B
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2wG21CJsKJZkUILJlxn4aGP6Z5Y4r6RewAl14jn3o9KYFE5EX4cDY34Ff9n3bGn5
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EJ%2Frko1OZcIfaFDNI6JfqiLl6EAuWkASy7k6cNKPi0rBrhFKJ4ontsfnszzmX%2BB%2B
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IMp%2Fep7GGB%2BXyQ2i6DgadLUwyJuHmW0VoOo1ivDXlAb7yRZhtPB797qnop9VQpm
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PD1%2FYoyHgz%2BqGDulQ0xizn3kbssJlbzEunkxY6ny7XhBqJ637nkrk%2FO41LKEkrO0
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DI5jzqBsxvBva4CPp6YjVMhcgKeNfAlcqA8HP7w2rQlkLvFYfm1GBqZ%2B9aoNdOXV
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mdfoeWw15DCfN%2BnqA0i3xuFNUXOBOdcLyerzHUwJf3ZAe8kI08%2BwoDnw7qZ%2FZ0eQ
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylgTkC9Lg8WWDU%2FJVwnsYW%2BQ4nX8RbQfPOB7uJVEWuotmsPMpaqLSKwLKeXnh%2F5R
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mHXFWDESkvtVW3DqrrzU6SGIBn7ymL60Yzh3gZV9URdRuP4F4NBSQkMKiJET0bxX
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7SNhFTBjGsPwPUAv8CeX5TOcYoSP2hSkmd%2BtB3Seyi4dUTtl%2FNQ4jCVoSjeKKmcR
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fPlgz0WzjCT1YFyeCV6A8Cn5dU1lV45NgAGoCatrq70cMB7MBODfP9xaL9F690u7
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3fZAqAaptVYiJ4qjh0A3%2FH7v%2F4HRh9RxbWlFyN%2FvNCd38W3mL4Z%2BIFjFS72aELgk
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gj13vWcZoYYhnEomF2SuHliBh%2BMmkUEq43CySO6d2RnuFsCHNaQeM8GootxI3F2r
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSAF4lM2UBIkFcPbfcW%2FkmE5jqwDz0MPvDPibdCANyGbHX6mGE4xSzCL0xfllnCQ

City of Hanford, CA ;'fé’ ..E::;./r!y.reu[lll§

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

0010 MEASURE H OPERATIONS APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET

15190001 MEAS H PD HAR

15190001 701000 REGULAR EMPLOYE 424,150 0 424,150 169,544.83 .00 254,605.17 40.0%
15190001 701500 OVERTIME 42,420 0 42,420 22,292.94 .00 20,127.06 52.6%
15190001 701800 INCENTIVE PAY 53,020 0 53,020 34,330.46 .00 18,689.54 64.8%
15190001 702000 HOLIDAY-IN-LIEU 0 0 0 5,420.52 .00 -5,420.52 100.0%
15190001 703300 UNIFORM ALLOWAN 2,400 0 2,400 300.00 .00 2,100.00 12.5%
15190001 707110 RETIREMENT 197,800 0 197,800 85,346.51 .00 112,453.49 43.1%
15190001 707149 OTHER PERSONNEL 8,550 0 8,550 4,121.27 .00 4,428.73 48.2%
15190001 707160 RETIREMENT-DEF 3,910 0 3,910 3,225.00 .00 685.00 82.5%
15190001 708601 INSURANCE-MEDIC 40,080 0 40,080 8,091.12 .00 31,988.88 20.2%
15190001 708602 INSURANCE-DENTA 2,210 0 2,210 926.08 .00 1,283.92 41.9%
15190001 708603 INSURANCE-VISIO 300 0 300 130.36 .00 169.64  43.5%
15190001 708604 INSURANCE-LIFE 520 0 520 117.00 .00 403.00 22.5%
15190001 760000 SPECIAL DEPARTM 64,000 0 64,000 53,275.32 99.59 10,625.09 83.4%
TOTAL MEAS H PD HART 839,360 0 839,360 387,121.41 99.59 452,139.00 46.1%
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:37 Page 4
User: dborba
Program ID: glytdbud
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https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rv4wS2lgp2%2FewZtDLPB%2FYI52SV%2B8NhJ3jj7PpZeodGO%2BVbmkpal2%2F46zwttnXifh
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAoHnNGyVwKcAOFwABxLgwTUqAtB7HjWPBcmbf9Bw2MzmDYpztks7keMxh31Miuf
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xRORHAXeQoWjgaDWg5H%2Fl3Gs4B3regfdreHvSJ3rYla4QRIAmSPf1vAE8ol4FiPF
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mPVFlJc3PV0ifl3hgMm4JtrHsvTZay3KP5qOS8MqeKD4yOCvaP%2BiWJwaN81Z1DKd
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ViiPVXQ352b3M39ceYep29E%2FHw7O1QPTKPscZZoBGo%2ByVdDbrtuTTLMHbEnpg7DE
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2BGJ5fIAjsbWkVknKccWTFc3u2s0e3vyvRhU%2FOS%2BxqqYnq2mHsNdAk%2F36m4kW8Ew
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptt10%2BiH%2FnysPcrmmvWPcWHpkMTqCoHnAvC5iSxQzYv30bvXniW2feYdw7RZCF47
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XbuQMcAVA%2Bjg%2FMQ2jlqqRG%2BNf6DNtlyOGK%2BnzulUIYJk4ODedlCW8KcX7ie915Sr
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDRPjzwfzdh%2FH8uy6eRDxOK%2ByMYwIkWaYBx5Ww46Isqprfsi%2BGwcHK%2BQfKNCyLFM
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uUj%2FQWAT8kcfLvoV1hF9tddO2H55lciqMZAh2zRF6oH61zZj54ZXEvibuUQo4gUw
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7FedHAggs70BRwPjlTKobGMAmJpWS3z9AuCu5CmR4jILsEIWmqpD9Keq89Wtoqlz
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=85WhkMALW8liAsrzlztez51Ty1Ck8fXNBYliLLGjinjI1fr6l8diHwIGl0sUrCrB
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AHZh4d4mePU3RTUl2yoZYJwMfD7%2Fe5nh5YDX5o6iHOXr5FgMuNUM%2FJQ5D1pDS7LT

City of Hanford, CA ;'fé’ ..E::;./r!y.reu[lll§

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

0010 MEASURE H OPERATIONS APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES

16100001 MEAS H FIRE ADMIN/SUPPRESSION

16100001 701000 REGULAR EMPLOYE 330,760 0 330,760 59,286.40 .00 271,473.60 17.9%
16100001 701800 INCENTIVE PAY 48,470 0 48,470 1,708.64 .00 46,761.36 3.5%
16100001 702000 HOLIDAY-IN-LIEU 0 0 0 1,327.95 .00 -1,327.95 100.0%
16100001 702500 OUT OF CLASS 0 0 0 1,453.08 .00 -1,453.08 100.0%
16100001 703300 UNIFORM ALLOWAN 2,000 0 2,000 3,600.00 .00 -1,600.00 180.0%
16100001 703400 CELL PHONE ALLO 1,200 0 1,200 600.00 .00 600.00  50.0%
16100001 707110 RETIREMENT 134,350 0 134,350 13,697.61 .00 120,652.39 10.2%
16100001 707149 OTHER PERSONNEL 9,630 0 9,630 3,087.47 .00 6,542.53 32.1%
16100001 707160 RETIREMENT-DEF 3,910 0 3,910 1,275.00 .00 2,635.00 32.6%
16100001 708601 INSURANCE-MEDIC 40,080 0 40,080 4,751.16 .00 35,328.84 11.9%
16100001 708602 TINSURANCE-DENTA 2,210 0 2,210 155.21 .00 2,054.79 7.0%
16100001 708603 INSURANCE-VISIO 300 0 300 46.64 .00 253.36  15.5%
16100001 708604 INSURANCE-LIFE 260 0 260 81.00 .00 179.00 31.2%
16100001 760000 SPECIAL DEPARTM 24,000 0 24,000 12,412.66 12,389.03 -801.69 103.3%
TOTAL MEAS H FIRE ADMIN/SUPPRESSION 597,170 0 597,170 103,482.82 12,389.03 481,298.15 19.4%
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https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D3TAHFg%2BI1o0YQj2zjNILs0KX3N3Y1pFiWrhmOJT8IBzFR7W884TKuG8%2FOMIfyp7
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pUBuOYBSK9TmGYWW2xbcHbQX6h2b7WDnq1o9YRnS5l7kL1AnCo8rvE9NnKXJ8vUc
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VXoMbPfIgdLHkEJUm7pBEdeDgLRhz6p7LHjC0TpkvvKBbpjlQ60INneN5vZ%2FMkjr
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ugSv%2B2%2BedJgPEINGVLsuijZ%2BWPEeXmuP5%2FU3oAwuopuInpSRPUzpNvL%2BRxGS1X6Q
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TGdkYj8rXToj0%2BgooRxWD4U13zvusSOOPlAGq7mvnmdIxC7HMty07HusvMc6LPGt
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dthTpYwkg%2FIqKTT8svXWqTABmAAHr9vbxdmp%2BJO%2BUIQr3q4mV6bzSt%2FRw7i%2FI5dP
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kz8lq3pBoU6vwYJrGi4HQwCvN0%2BkgATdtwnLljLiQNCBF2zAUmmve6%2FpKGN7U316
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MZ2IlUJhSa%2BPzww50V6RjI7Cbz%2FjQwKwRFUjyOEoVgxOQoj2t3uCOPqsJZo3spRW
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dAW5SIAzqMZ%2FEM7FIZin8bxiSK32SEe%2FgEBMJsf4a3SEVArZVlbY89NQYeCnjIUu
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EehnmCxZgvBGkzVaPcB8W7ruonMbNqxrfANnDxsBe73KwkKB%2FyiZmMYXVQ1XZwPn
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cyuynim5N7VtBVudHNutb%2FIy3mf6oOjMzIJuDfX464u7hgodVKWasqqvMT3wyORm
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WU7UqZUTeZQPET9mDPQB5XHizPiObdnLCIcm%2FnxrlpCEwJoTRkrL0Xx1bLjA2i3e
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZTLFJVGWZTIco%2BqllWzx3tVP8TFRufRH8mT9oQy5Hr5cn7iHXePabRSEmk35TDj
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bswWbwlzbchWHiCTGFX991fIoiaRl1et3bIJw8%2B2DzDemHewqlggYaJXaE04rLEJ
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City of Hanford, CA
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

0010 MEASURE H OPERATIONS APPROP ADJSTMTS YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES

17190001 MEAS H P&CS YOUTH/ADUL

17190001 701000 REGULAR EMPLOYE 68,870 0 68,870 00 00 68,870.00 0%
17190001 701800 INCENTIVE PAY 3,440 0 3,440 00 00 3,440.00 0%
17190001 707110 RETIREMENT 10,250 0 10,250 00 00 10,250.00 0%
17190001 707149 OTHER PERSONNEL 2,200 0 2,200 00 00 2,200.00 0%
17190001 707160 RETIREMENT-DEF 1,960 0 1,960 00 00 1,960.00 0%
17190001 708601 INSURANCE-MEDIC 20,040 0 20,040 00 00 20,040.00 0%
17190001 708602 INSURANCE-DENTA 1,110 0 1,110 00 00 1,110.00 0%
17190001 708603 INSURANCE-VISIO 150 0 150 00 00 150.00 0%
17190001 708604 INSURANCE-LIFE 260 0 260 .00 .00 260.00 . 0%
17190001 760000 SPECIAL DEPARTM 3,000 0 3,000 .00 .00 3,000.00 .0%
TOTAL MEAS H P&CS YOUTH/ADULT 111,280 0 111,280 .00 .00 111,280.00 .0%
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:37 Page 6
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https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJQ1R37o076vZFfUGrhdPUd4soPVB9%2B78G3KwL71IioYUqtHLsKjVJ3d8BcnFnPF
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCD6A5gC6a7OxBwkt5tmce%2FldK6OiR4LGyWoK1PDG2C1NApBSbAby1%2BVE1WTUFcz
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ic4HrD0tsl4J5U9WrCtJIMyYQ74z4W3K5PlwzzMWD3CRNzxVoYuJ5bvNYof45dcH
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYxndsxFzGY%2FbL0aGRVnAPy1JXo3BOwDqqJWNC4dNYS%2FZvfdMcKbBbEbVb4Sl3kD
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2FetvD%2BDRslZpRldjDd2pUXYa1vGUUNtJSmLQtP7%2BJyoJXnuPV6b0nUnpM2V59iG
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nnLGK7Sxx2%2BW2tlJ%2FG5%2BcWN72H4A9gOK7IQF92OK9oQLh2%2Bo6A0VGvw0e3Jp33aa
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K3VDqRN%2BnbtDEovhUr8oVFX77dJhO%2F5lUd0TJk5ugKvfcLI%2BOvA0TfDr5FPmib3%2B
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qp%2Feq5aGhs8L8P9KOwBd4IQfyJgS43dCmYK9xjJf2vS9CKuMs%2F2Fjvyuq7oua9gO
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LnapveYeldV1RmRmxiR86TeG6fE9Y5Dq%2FdW9NTsyKg0E%2F77iqjOxNZgOoDoXzRTk
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JUWdH44SeMfK5Jt9QRMvXGF0H3d%2BOAjNS0sNhkBZ3RO7FSmXzlvvHlqfiDZLQ7L2

City of Hanford, CA ;'fé’ ..E::;./r!y.reu[lll§

YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

IACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE

0010 MEASURE H OPERATIONS APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET YTD EXPENDED ENCUMBRANCES

17220001 MEAS H &P&CS PARKS

17220001 701000 REGULAR EMPLOYE 119,810 0 119,810 26,468.40 .00 93,341.60 22.1%
17220001 701500 OVERTIME 0 0 0 548.90 .00 -548.90 100.0%
17220001 701800 INCENTIVE PAY 10,780 0 10,780 .00 .00 10,780.00 . 0%
17220001 703300 UNIFORM ALLOWAN 800 0 800 .00 .00 800.00 .0%
17220001 707110 RETIREMENT 17,830 0 17,830 3,549.45 .00 14,280.55 19.9%
17220001 707149 OTHER PERSONNEL 2,940 0 2,940 405.61 .00 2,534.39 13.8%
17220001 707160 RETIREMENT-DEF 1,960 0 1,960 975.00 .00 985.00 49.7%
17220001 708601 INSURANCE-MEDIC 20,040 0 20,040 791.86 .00 19,248.14 4.0%
17220001 708602 INSURANCE-DENTA 1,110 0 1,110 27.90 .00 1,082.10 2.5%
17220001 708603 INSURANCE-VISIO 150 0 150 8.48 .00 141.52 5.7%
17220001 708604 INSURANCE-LIFE 260 0 260 30.00 .00 230.00 11.5%
17220001 760000 SPECIAL DEPARTM 6,000 0 6,000 .00 .00 6,000.00 . 0%
TOTAL MEAS H &P&CS PARKS 181,680 0 181,680 32,805.60 .00 148,874.40 18.1%
TOTAL MEASURE H OPERATIONS 3,056,670 0 3,056,670 881,407.21 18,360.93 2,156,901.86 29.4%
TOTAL EXPENSES 3,056,670 0 3,056,670 881,407.21 18,360.93 2,156,901.86
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:37 Page 7
User: dborba
Program ID: glytdbud

Page 23 of 53


https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P1Ay9XKrjC3JFg5MrLlw7oeLwr3Lj4PobUcgf8%2FA8EsXAMc0Q8z9hL28yN7AM%2FhN
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OKuIqjCXgpEBlGtVLnvV56%2FRZq4B4ESKo2gAQAb02CD5hymJX1VANTq6XWm%2BMCz6
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9xFm6wJtuyWZXg8lRsqFsKINPpdZCH3I70fnP7Zqm6di23HaWe%2FUqDl8q0%2BfMrzV
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G6mwui%2BydUeP1vsQGfiRA3c5esLRH6IDyM0G7%2BotGF9H7uhuqr75%2FECG%2BZZqZOWR
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yujkcoXwbrJnz%2FuufxtHJpoJ81MRh52AZni9QuoFIwnjjoAeAHqb0JgUKa89U0Jj
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yghRM76C0FlOhyf4uDqhC1r3tAPKO0dfW31shOGbCOn0ChRO11jh%2BtuQifgeFl6q
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytfmjG5HBF5h4FPhVnMT%2Fp%2Fz%2BW39kvq2gYc9h2opGMmekrhuF72StDWw1%2FEszjhs
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMeowkqmsInA2rnTpNDLwYErONeUsUxXdndT2sUjikLeu%2FhPsbfKLpLlbtfX%2FRni
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MQvXI%2Bx8%2FPCIhHcAiSzNvO1fCpeKpLE5oUkCNCSe%2FYS7i6rFo96xhBJVuX9SsSjq
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzpjO3I2ICIttVhQigRzKRkeDSnE6OYaPoBYIR5rCG2lHpes%2BwvPfKyg%2Byb7vJQQ
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0VAdTvKDef5%2FH9xBYM16%2FTBU04ZsrjKNA3DKWgizNOnYdtRFCkRA22Sx777Nr6ID
https://munisapp.cityofhanfordca.com/prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iHgHJnNPEnsDtx8AcBdekjQlVJa0UdeB2QQccQciWW8PStdm%2ByVt2yU9%2FNbzHEOj
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City of Hanford, CA
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2026 13

ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET  YTD EXPENDED  ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET (S =)
GRAND TOTAL 3,056,670 0 3,056,670 881,407.21 18,360.93  2,156,901.86  29.4%

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Destiny Borba **
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ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
0010 412000
SALES TAX 0010 .00
3 669 CRP 09/30/25 1210  CASH RECEIPTS JOURNAL .00 1,377,062.02 -1,377,062.02
4 666 CRP 10/28/25 1210  CASH RECEIPTS JOURNAL .00 1,310,219.28 -2,687,281.30
5 589 CRP 11/26/25 1210 CASH RECEIPTS JOURNAL .00 1,063,889.77 -3,751,171.07
7 162 CRP 01/09/26 1210  CASH RECEIPTS JOURNAL .00 1,409,652.51 -5,160,823.58
0010-412000 00 5,160,823.58 160,823.58
0010 440000
INTEREST INCOME 0010 .00
0010-440000 .00 ) .00 .00 00|
0010 440001
GAIN/LOSS INVST FAIR VALU 0010 .00
0010-440001 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
0010 751300
BANKING/INVESTMENT FEES 0010 .00
0010-751300 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
0010 945000
TRANSFERS OUT 0010 .
1 1244 GNI 07/01/25 JE128 XFER FUND BALANCE TO 0012 3,253,904.25 .00 3,253,904.25
0010-945000 .00 3,253,904.25 .00 3,253,904.25 3,253,904.25
15121001 701000
REGULAR EMPLOYEES 15121001 .00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 3,038.54 .00 3,038.54
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 10,466.06 .00 13,504.60
15121001-701000 .00 13,504.60 .00 13,504.60 13,504.60
15121001 701500
OVERTIME 15121001 .00
15121001-701500 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
15121001 701800
INCENTIVE PAY 15121001 .00
15121001-701800 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
15121001 702000
HOLIDAY-IN-LIEU 15121001 .00
15121001-702000 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
15121001 702300
DIFFERENTIAL 15121001 .00
15121001-702300 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
15121001 702500
OUT OF CLASS 15121001 .00
15121001-702500 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
15121001 702700
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:38 Page 1
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City of Hanford, CA

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
VACATION PAYOUT 15121001 .00
15121001-702700 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15121001 703300
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 15121001 .00
15121001-703300 00 00 .00 00 00
15121001 703400
CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 15121001 .00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 100.00 .00 100.00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 100.00 .00 200.00
15121001-703400 .00 200.00 .00 200.00 200. 00
15121001 707110
RETIREMENT 15121001 .00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 1,810.96 .00 1,810.96
15121001-707110 .00 1,810.96 .00 1,810.96 1,810. 96
15121001 707149
OTHER PERSONNEL BENEFITS 15121001 .00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 281.06 .00 281.06
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 100.00 .00 381.06
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 206.16 .00 587.22
15121001-707149 .00 587.22 .00 587.22 587.22
15121001 707160
RETIREMENT-DEF COMP 15121001 .00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 3JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 300.00 .00 300.00
15121001-707160 .00 300.00 .00 300.00 300. 00,
15121001 707169
WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE 15121001 .00
15121001-707169 00 00 .00 00 00
15121001 708601
INSURANCE-MEDICAL 15121001 .00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 791.86 .00 791.86
15121001-708601 .00 791.86 .00 791.86 791.86
15121001 708602
INSURANCE-DENTAL 15121001 .00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 63.16 .00 63.16
15121001-708602 .00 63.16 .00 63.16 63.16
15121001 708603
INSURANCE-VISION 15121001 .00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 8.48 .00 8.48
15121001-708603 .00 8.48 .00 8.48 8.48
15121001 708604
INSURANCE-LIFE 15121001 .00
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 2.00 00 2.00
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:38 Page 2
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City of Hanford, CA \Es;:.‘é_ “e% Munis
e e e . . atyler erp solution

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
7 624 GNI 01/29/26 JE133 R. BRESENIO PP RECLASS 10.00 .00 12.00
15121001-708604 .00 12.00 .00 12.00 12.00
15121001 760000
SPECIAL DEPARTMENTAL EXP 15121001 .00
2 768 API 08/25/25 106748 92981 MADRIGAL INVEST 700.00 .00 700.00
4 458 API 10/08/25 105908 87950 DELL MARKETING 1,370.44 .00 2,070.44
4 458 API 10/08/25 105908 87951 DELL MARKETING 389.65 .00 2,460.09
4 780 API 10/31/25 103577 90150 KINGS CO TROPHY 32.48 .00 2,492.57
4 814 API 10/23/25 106748 92979 MADRIGAL INVEST 700.00 .00 3,192.57
6 698 API 12/31/25 103577 92641 KINGS CO TROPHY 21.65 .00 3,214.22
15121001-760000 .00 3,214.22 .00 3,214.22 3,214.22
15122001 701000
REGULAR EMPLOYEES 15122001 .00
15122001-701000 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
15122001 701500
OVERTIME 15122001 .00
15122001-701500 .00 00 00 00 00|
15122001 701800
INCENTIVE PAY 15122001 .00
15122001-701800 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
15122001 702000
HOLIDAY-IN-LIEU 15122001 .00
15122001-702000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15122001 702300
DIFFERENTIAL 15122001 .00
15122001-702300 00 00 .00 00 00
15122001 702500
OUT OF CLASS 15122001 .00
15122001-702500 .00 00 00 00 00|
15122001 702700
VACATION PAYOUT 15122001 .00
15122001-702700 .00 00 00 00 00
15122001 703000
STANDBY 15122001 .00
15122001-703000 .00 00 00 00 00
15122001 703300
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 15122001 .00
15122001-703300 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
15122001 707110
RETIREMENT 15122001 .00
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:38 Page 3
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City of Hanford, CA
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ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
15122001-707110 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15122001 707149
OTHER PERSONNEL BENEFITS 15122001 .00
15122001-707149 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15122001 707160
RETIREMENT-DEF COMP 15122001 .00
15122001-707160 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15122001 707169
WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE 15122001 .00
15122001-707169 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15122001 708601
INSURANCE-MEDICAL 15122001 .00
15122001-708601 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15122001 708602
INSURANCE-DENTAL 15122001 .00
15122001-708602 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15122001 708603
INSURANCE-VISION 15122001 .00
15122001-708603 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15122001 708604
INSURANCE-LIFE 15122001 .00
15122001-708604 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15130001 701000
REGULAR EMPLOYEES 15130001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PPO15 1,568.80 .00 1,568.80
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JEO16 PAYROLL PPO16 8,637.60 .00 10,206.40
2 491 GNTI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PPO17 11,970.40 .00 22,176.80
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 11,753.60 .00 33,930.40
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 14,795.20 .00 48,725.60
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JEO43 PAYROLL PP020 17,836.80 .00 66,562.40
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO52 PAYROLL PP021 14,795.20 .00 81,357.60
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 12,683.58 .00 94,041.18
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 16,133.09 .00 110,174.27
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEO70 PAYROLL PP023 16,418.24 .00 126,592.51
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 13,680.80 .00 140,273.31
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JEL00 PAYROLL PP026 13,680.80 .00 153,954.11
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPO01 13,680.80 .00 167,634.91
15130001-701000 7,634.91 00 167,634.91
15130001 701500
OVERTIME 15130001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PPO15 389.75 .00 389.75
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JEOL6 PAYROLL PPO16 485.87 .00 875.62
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PPO17 1,261.54 .00 2,137.16
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JEO32 PAYROLL PP018 7,137.48 .00 9,274.64
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ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
ACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE

3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 1,517.15 .00 10,791.79

4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 1,031.14 .00 11,822.93

4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 .00 3,536.53 8,286.40

4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JE052 PAYROLL PP021 2,549.84 .00 10,836.24

4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 .00 341.51 10,494.73

4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JEO063 PAYROLL PPQ22 2,241.75 .00 12,736.48

5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JEQ74 PAYROLL PP024 1,564.27 .00 14,300.75

5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEO70 PAYROLL PP023 1,569.48 .00 15,870.23

6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 1,697.74 .00 17,567.97

6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 165.24 .00 17,733.21

7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 1,310.98 .00 19,044.19

15130001-701500 22,922.23 .04 19,044.19

15130001 701800

INCENTIVE PAY 15130001 .00
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PPQ17 287.92 .00 287.92
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PPO18 3,960.62 .00 4,248.54
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 480.20 .00 4,728.74
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 3JE043 PAYROLL PP020 632.28 .00 5,361.02
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JE052 PAYROLL PP021 480.20 .00 5,841.22
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 480.20 .00 6,321.42
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 603.47 .00 6,924.89
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 536.12 .00 7,461.01
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3E094 PAYROLL PP025 384.04 .00 7,845.05
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 3JE100 PAYROLL PP026 491.86 .00 8,336.91
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP0OO1 472.06 .00 8,808.97
15130001-701800 .00 8,808.97 .00 8,808.97 8,808.97
15130001 702000
HOLIDAY-IN-LIEU 15130001 .00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 818.95 .00 818.95
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 3,077.10 .00 3,896.05
15130001-702000 .00 3,896.05 .00 3,896.05 3,896.05
15130001 702300
DIFFERENTIAL 15130001 .00
15130001-702300 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15130001 702500
OUT OF CLASS 15130001 .00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 111.84 .00 111.84
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JE070 PAYROLL PP023 111.84 .00 223.68
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 111.84 .00 335.52
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 3JE100 PAYROLL PP026 111.84 .00 447.36
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 111.84 .00 559.20
15130001-702500 .00 559.20 .00 559.20 559. 20
15130001 702700
VACATION PAYOUT 15130001 .00
15130001-702700 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

15130001 703000
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City of Hanford, CA

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010

JINL

SRC EFF DATE

REFERENCE

%% Munis

.-4"5 tyler erp solution

STANDBY

15130001-703000
15130001 703300
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
2 491 GNI 08/22/25
5 542 GNI 11/14/25

15130001-703300
15130001 703400
CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

15130001-703400
15130001 703600
CAR ALLOWANCE

15130001-703600
15130001 707110
RETIREMENT
202 GNI
487 GNI
491 GNI
118 GNI
420 GNI

47 GNI
391 GNI
787 GNI
525 GNI
542 GNI
379 GNI

07/25/25
08/08/25
08/22/25
09/05/25
09/19/25
10/03/25
10/17/25
10/31/25
11/28/25
11/14/25
12/12/25
699 GNI 12/26/25
495 GNI 01/09/26
15130001-707110
15130001 707149

NOOUVILTADDWWNNE

OTHER PERSONNEL BENEFITS

1202
487
491
118
420

47
391
787
525
542
379

GNI
GNI
GNI
GNI
GNI
GNI
GNI
GNI
GNI
GNI
GNI

07/25/25
08/08/25
08/22/25
09/05/25
09/19/25
10/03/25
10/17/25
10/31/25
11/28/25
11/14/25
12/12/25
699 GNI 12/26/25
495 GNI 01/09/26
15130001-707149
15130001 707160

NOOUVILTADDWWNNE

JEO27
JEO70

JEOO8
JEO16
JEO27
JEO32
JEO39
JEO43
JEO52
JE063
JEO74
JEO70
JEO094
JE100
JE117

JEOO8
JEO16
JEO27
JEO32
JEO39
JEO43
JEO52
JE063
JEO74
JEO70
JEO094
JE100
JE117

Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:38
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ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
15130001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15130001 .00
PAYROLL PP017 500.00 .00 500.00
PAYROLL PP023 400.00 .00 900.00
.00 900.00 .00 900.00 900.00
15130001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15130001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15130001 .00
PAYROLL PPO15 210.38 .00 210.38
PAYROLL PP016 1,292.19 .00 1,502.57
PAYROLL PP017 1,833.86 .00 3,336.43
PAYROLL PP018 1,774.10 .00 5,110.53
PAYROLL PP019 2,251.87 .00 7,362.40
PAYROLL PP020 2,729.64 .00 10,092.04
PAYROLL PP021 2,251.87 .00 12,343.91
PAYROLL PP022 1,935.98 .00 14,279.89
PAYROLL PP024 2,425.23 .00 16,705.12
PAYROLL PP023 2,472.30 .00 19,177.42
PAYROLL PP025 2,040.03 .00 21,217.45
PAYROLL PP026 2,040.03 .00 23,257.48
PAYROLL PP0OO1 2,040.03 .00 25,297.51
.00 25,297.51 .00 25,297.51 25,297.51]
15130001 .00
PAYROLL PPO15 28.40 .00 28.40
PAYROLL PP016 132.28 .00 160.68
PAYROLL PPQ17 204.96 .00 365.64
PAYROLL PP018 433.28 .00 798.92
PAYROLL PP019 345.44 .00 1,144.36
PAYROLL PP020 333.35 .00 1,477.71
PAYROLL PP021 402.00 .00 1,879.71
PAYROLL PP022 272.70 .00 2,152.41
PAYROLL PP024 377.66 .00 2,530.07
PAYROLL PP023 424.50 .00 2,954.57
PAYROLL PP025 332.01 .00 3,286.58
PAYROLL PP026 356.67 .00 3,643.25
PAYROLL PP0OO1 369.40 .00 4,012.65
.00 4,012.65 .00 4,012.65 4,012.65
Page 6

Page 30 of 53



City of Hanford, CA
ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

- er erp solution

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
RETIREMENT-DEF COMP 15130001 .00
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 115.00 .00 115.00
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PP0Q18 190.00 00 305.00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 190.00 00 495.00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 190.00 00 685.00
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 190.00 00 875.00
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 190.00 00 1,065.00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 190.00 00 1,255.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 190.00 00 1,445.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 150.00 00 1,595.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 200.00 00 1,795.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPO01 200.00 00 1,995.00
15130001-707160 1,995.00 00 1,995.00 1,995.00
15130001 707169
WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE 15130001 .00
15130001-707169 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
15130001 708601
INSURANCE-MEDICAL 15130001 .00
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 791.86 .00 791.86
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 791.86 .00 1,583.72
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 791.86 .00 2,375.58
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 1,626.85 .00 4,002.43
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 834.99 .00 4,837.42
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JEO074 PAYROLL PP024 1,230.92 .00 6,068.34
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEO070 PAYROLL PP023 1,626.85 .00 7,695.19
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP001 2,065.91 .00 9,761.10
15130001-708601 .00 9,761.10 .00 9,761.10 9,761.10
15130001 708602
INSURANCE-DENTAL 15130001
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP0Q18 43.65 .00 43.65
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 43.65 .00 87.30
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 43.65 00 130.95
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 89.75 00 220.70
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JEO063 PAYROLL PP022 46.10 00 266.80
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 75.80 00 342.60
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 89.75 00 432.35
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP0O01 123.78 00 556.13
15130001-708602 556.13 00 556.13 556.13
15130001 708603
INSURANCE-VISION 15130001
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PPQ18 8.48 .00 8.48
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 8.48 .00 16.96
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 14.75 .00 31.71
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 14.75 .00 46.46
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JEO063 PAYROLL PP022 6.27 .00 52.73
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 10.51 .00 63.24
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ070 PAYROLL PP023 14.75 .00 77.99
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPO01 10.51 .00 88.50
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:38 Page 7
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City of Hanford, CA == <- )}}mi

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
15130001-708603 .00 88.50 .00 88.50 88.50
15130001 708604
INSURANCE-LIFE 15130001 .00
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JEQ16 PAYROLL PP016 6.00 .00 6.00
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 6.00 .00 12.00
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 12.00 .00 24.00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 12.00 .00 36.00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 12.00 .00 48.00
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 15.00 .00 63.00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JEQ74 PAYROLL PP024 12.00 .00 75.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 15.00 .00 90.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 15.00 .00 105.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 15.00 .00 120.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPO01 15.00 .00 135.00
15130001-708604 .00 135.00 .00 135.00 135.00
15130001 760000
SPECIAL DEPARTMENTAL EXP 15130001 .00
1 518 API 07/10/25 102540 83988 PROFORCE LAW EN 3,420.70 .00 3,420.70
1 518 API 07/10/25 102540 83989 PROFORCE LAW EN 636.51 .00 4,057.21
1 525 API 07/01/25 101367 83964 COOK'S COMMUNIC 7,847.21 .00 11,904.42
1 819 API 07/15/25 102468 84241 EARPHONE CONNEC 188.25 .00 12,092.67
1 948 API 07/24/25 102540 84596 PROFORCE LAW EN 222.04 .00 12,314.71
1 948 API 07/24/25 102540 84596 PROFORCE LAW EN 222.04 .00 12,536.75
1 949 API 07/29/25 105510 84750 E C N POLYGRAPH 250.00 .00 12,786.75
1 949 API 07/29/25 106766 84736 PEACEKEEPER PRO 907.87 .00 13,694.62
1 1188 API 07/31/25 103293 85819 BEATWEAR, INC 93.27 .00 13,787.89
1 1242 API 07/10/25 106748 92982 MADRIGAL INVEST 800.00 .00 14,587.89
2 272 API 08/06/25 103293 85380 BEATWEAR, INC 9.75 .00 14,597.64
2 573 API 08/11/25 103022 85528 ALTA LANGUAGE S 138.00 .00 14,735.64
2 585 API 08/07/25 105393 86258 AXON ENTERPRISE 18,564.75 .00 33,300.39
2 762 API 08/31/25 999995 88039 ONE TIME P-CARD 203.95 .00 33,504.34
3 725 API 09/02/25 102540 87744 PROFORCE LAW EN 3,251.83 .00 36,756.17
3 758 API 09/02/25 100290 88619 L C ACTION POLI 149.73 .00 36,905.90
3 799 API 09/29/25 106748 92980 MADRIGAL INVEST 700.00 .00 37,605.90
4 461 API 10/06/25 102540 88271 PROFORCE LAW EN 853.92 .00 38,459.82
4 675 API 10/06/25 100290 88715 L C ACTION POLI 2,844.85 .00 41,304.67
4 675 API 10/06/25 105393 89223 AXON ENTERPRISE 3,125.91 .00 44,430.58
4 746 API 10/06/25 106903 89342 AMAZON CAPITAL 37.77 .00 44,468.35
5 536 API 11/06/25 102540 90059 PROFORCE LAW EN 6,622.35 .00 51,090.70
6 692 API 12/31/25 106903 91963 AMAZON CAPITAL 164.48 .00 51,255.18
7 571 API 01/06/26 101367 92233 COOK'S COMMUNIC 4,298.49 .00 55,553.67
15130001-760000 .00 55,553.67 .00 55,553.67 55,553.67
15190001 701000
REGULAR EMPLOYEES 15190001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO0O8 PAYROLL PPQ15 4,716.80 .00 4,716.80
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 8,582.40 .00 13,299.20
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 8,582.40 .00 21,881.60
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 8,437.61 .00 30,319.21
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 15,328.01 .00 45,647.22
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ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 15,487.20 .00 61,134.42
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 15,487.20 .00 76,621.62
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 3JE063 PAYROLL PP022 15,487.20 .00 92,108.82
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3JE074 PAYROLL PP024 15,487.20 .00 107,596.02
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 15,487.20 .00 123,083.22
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 15,487.21 .00 138,570.43
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 15,487.20 .00 154,057.63
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 15,487.20 .00 169,544.83
15190001-701000 .00 169,544.83 .00 169,544.83 169,544.83
15190001 701500
OVERTIME 15190001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PP0O15 198.99 .00 198.99
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JEO016 PAYROLL PP016 1,205.02 .00 1,404.01
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 523.32 .00 1,927.33
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP0Q18 977.49 .00 2,904.82
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JEO039 PAYROLL PP019 2,981.14 .00 5,885.96
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 3JE043 PAYROLL PP020 1,185.20 .00 7,071.16
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 3,598.00 .00 10,669.16
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 3JE063 PAYROLL PP022 953.29 .00 11,622.45
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3E074 PAYROLL PP024 2,990.64 .00 14,613.09
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 1,306.40 .00 15,919.49
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3E094 PAYROLL PP025 4,307.57 .00 20,227.06
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 810.60 .00 21,037.66
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 1,255.28 .00 22,292.94
15190001-701500 .00 22,292.94 .00 22,292.94 22,292.94
15190001 701800
INCENTIVE PAY 15190001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEOO8 PAYROLL PPQ15 589.60 .00 589.60
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 1,072.80 .00 1,662.40
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PPO17 1,072.80 .00 2,735.20
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PPO18 2,083.30 .00 4,818.50
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 2,889.92 .00 7,708.42
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 3JE043 PAYROLL PP020 2,897.88 .00 10,606.30
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 6,336.88 .00 16,943.18
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 2,897.88 .00 19,841.06
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3E074 PAYROLL PP024 2,897.88 .00 22,738.94
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 2,897.88 .00 25,636.82
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 2,897.88 .00 28,534.70
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 2,897.88 .00 31,432.58
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 2,897.88 .00 34,330.46
15190001-701800 .00 34,330.46 .00 34,330.46 34,330.46
15190001 702000
HOLIDAY-IN-LIEU 15190001 .00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 5,420.52 .00 5,420.52
15190001-702000 .00 5,420.52 .00 5,420.52 5,420.52
15190001 702300
DIFFERENTIAL 15190001 .00
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City of Hanford, CA
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ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
ACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
15190001-702300 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15190001 702500
OUT OF CLASS 15190001 .00
15190001-702500 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15190001 702700
VACATION PAYOUT 15190001 .00
15190001-702700 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15190001 703000
STANDBY 15190001 .00
15190001-703000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15190001 703300
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 15190001 .00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 300.00 .00 300.00
15190001-703300 .00 300.00 .00 300.00 300.00
15190001 707110
RETIREMENT 15190001 .00
1 929 GNI 07/28/25 JEO011l PERS UNFUNDED ANNUAL 40,256.98 .00 40,256.98
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PP015 1,410.93 .00 41,667.91
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PPO16 2,569.44 .00 44,237.35
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 3JE027 PAYROLL PPO17 2,569.44 .00 46,806.79
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PPO18 2,797.65 .00 49,604.44
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PPO19 3,949.11 .00 53,553.55
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 3,974.12 .00 57,527.67
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JE052 PAYROLL PP021 3,974.12 .00 61,501.79
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 3,974.12 .00 65,475.91
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 3,974.12 .00 69,450.03
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JEQ070 PAYROLL PP023 3,974.12 .00 73,424.15
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 3,974.12 .00 77,398.27
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JEL00 PAYROLL PP026 3,974.12 .00 81,372.39
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 3,974.12 .00 85,346.51
15190001-707110 .00 85,346.51 .00 85,346.51 85,346.51
15190001 707149
OTHER PERSONNEL BENEFITS 15190001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PP015 129.51 .00 129.51
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PPO16 207.74 .00 337.25
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 3JE027 PAYROLL PPO17 197.85 .00 535.10
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PPO18 216.98 .00 752.08
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PPO19 409.13 .00 1,161.21
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 389.86 .00 1,551.07
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JE052 PAYROLL PP021 417.42 .00 1,968.49
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 284.76 .00 2,253.25
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 358.77 .00 2,612.02
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 334.33 .00 2,946.35
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 381.92 .00 3,328.27
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JEL00 PAYROLL PP026 409.85 .00 3,738.12
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP0OO1 383.15 .00 4,121.27
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City of Hanford, CA
ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

- er erp solution

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
15190001-707149 .00 4,121.27 .00 4,121.27 4,121.27
15190001 707160
RETIREMENT-DEF COMP 15190001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PPQ15 75.00 .00 75.00
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 150.00 .00 225.00
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 150.00 .00 375.00
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 150.00 .00 525.00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 300.00 .00 825.00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 300.00 .00 1,125.00
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 300.00 .00 1,425.00
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 300.00 .00 1,725.00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 300.00 .00 2,025.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 300.00 .00 2,325.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 300.00 .00 2,625.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 300.00 .00 2,925.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 300.00 .00 3,225.00
15190001-707160 .00 3,225.00 .00 3,225.00 3,225.00
15190001 707169
WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE 15190001 .00
15190001-707169 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
15190001 708601
INSURANCE-MEDICAL 15190001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PPQ15 395.93 .00 395.93
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 395.93 .00 791.86
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 395.93 .00 1,187.79
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP0Q18 395.93 .00 1,583.72
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 791.86 .00 2,375.58
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 3JE043 PAYROLL PP020 791.86 .00 3,167.44
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 1,230.92 .00 4,398.36
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 1,230.92 .00 5,629.28
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 1,230.92 .00 6,860.20
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 1,230.92 .00 8,091.12
15190001-708601 .00 8,091.12 .00 8,091.12 8,091.12
15190001 708602
INSURANCE-DENTAL 15190001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PPQ15 29.70 .00 29.70
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 75.80 .00 105.50
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 75.80 .00 181.30
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP0Q18 75.80 .00 257.10
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 89.75 .00 346.85
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 3JE043 PAYROLL PP020 89.75 .00 436.60
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 121.90 .00 558.50
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 121.90 .00 680.40
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3070 PAYROLL PP023 121.90 .00 802.30
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 123.78 .00 926.08
15190001-708602 .00 926.08 .00 926.08 926.08
15190001 708603
INSURANCE-VISION 15190001 .00
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City of Hanford, CA
ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY
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FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO0O8 PAYROLL PPQ15 4.24 .00 4.24
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 10.51 .00 14.75
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 10.51 .00 25.26
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 10.51 .00 35.77
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 14.75 .00 50.52
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 14.75 .00 65.27
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 16.78 .00 82.05
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 16.78 .00 98.83
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEO070 PAYROLL PP023 16.78 .00 115.61
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 14.75 .00 130.36
15190001-708603 .00 130.36 .00 130.36 130. 36
15190001 708604
INSURANCE-LIFE 15190001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PP0O15 3.00 .00 3.00
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 6.00 .00 9.00
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 6.00 .00 15.00
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 6.00 .00 21.00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 12.00 .00 33.00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 12.00 .00 45.00
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 12.00 .00 57.00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 12.00 .00 69.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 12.00 .00 81.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 12.00 .00 93.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 12.00 .00 105.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPO01 12.00 .00 117.00
15190001-708604 .00 117.00 .00 117.00 117.00
15190001 760000
SPECIAL DEPARTMENTAL EXP 15190001 .00
1 518 API 07/10/25 102540 83988 PROFORCE LAW EN 3,420.70 .00 3,420.70
1 518 API 07/10/25 102540 83989 PROFORCE LAW EN 636.51 .00 4,057.21
1 523 API 07/08/25 105908 83886 DELL MARKETING 1,286.82 .00 5,344.03
1 525 API 07/01/25 101367 83964 COOK'S COMMUNIC 7,847.20 .00 13,191.23
1 819 API 07/15/25 102468 84241 EARPHONE CONNEC 188.25 .00 13,379.48
1 949 API 07/29/25 106766 84736 PEACEKEEPER PRO 907.88 .00 14,287.36
2 585 API 08/07/25 105393 86258 AXON ENTERPRISE 18,564.75 .00 32,852.11
3 178 API 09/08/25 105908 86759 DELL MARKETING 1,759.77 .00 34,611.88
3 725 API 09/02/25 102540 87744 PROFORCE LAW EN 3,251.83 .00 37,863.71
3 758 API 09/02/25 100290 88619 L C ACTION POLI 149.73 .00 38,013.44
4 675 API 10/06/25 100290 88715 L C ACTION POLI 2,844.86 .00 40,858.30
5 227 API 11/06/25 107102 89677 CORE BUSINESS I 12,417.02 .00 53,275.32
15190001-760000 .00 53,275.32 .00 53,275.32 53,275.32
16100001 701000
REGULAR EMPLOYEES 16100001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PP0O15 2,504.80 .00 2,504.80
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 3,806.40 .00 6,311.20
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 2,606.40 .00 8,917.60
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 2,606.40 .00 11,524.00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 2,606.40 .00 14,130.40
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 2,606.40 .00 16,736.80
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City of Hanford, CA
ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 2,606.40 .00 19,343.20
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 2,606.40 .00 21,949.60
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JEO074 PAYROLL PP024 8,584.80 .00 30,534.40
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 2,606.40 .00 33,140.80
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 8,715.20 .00 41,856.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 8,715.20 .00 50,571.20
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 8,715.20 .00 59,286.40
16100001-701000 .00 59,286.40 .00 59,286.40 59,286.40
16100001 701500
OVERTIME 16100001 .00
16100001-701500 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
16100001 701600
OVERTIME (OUT OF COUNTY) 16100001 .00
16100001-701600 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
16100001 701800
INCENTIVE PAY 16100001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PP0O15 125.24 .00 125.24
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 130.32 .00 255.56
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 130.32 .00 385.88
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 130.32 .00 516.20
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 130.32 .00 646.52
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 130.32 .00 776.84
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 130.32 .00 907.16
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 130.32 .00 1,037.48
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 130.32 .00 1,167.80
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3070 PAYROLL PP023 130.32 .00 1,298.12
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 136.84 .00 1,434.96
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 136.84 .00 1,571.80
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 136.84 .00 1,708.64
16100001-701800 .00 1,708.64 .00 1,708.64 1,708.64
16100001 702000
HOLIDAY-IN-LIEU 16100001 .00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 1,327.95 .00 1,327.95
16100001-702000 .00 1,327.95 .00 1,327.95 1,327.95
16100001 702300
DIFFERENTIAL 16100001 .00
16100001-702300 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
16100001 702500
OUT OF CLASS 16100001 .00
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 130.32 .00 130.32
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP0Q18 130.32 .00 260.64
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 130.32 .00 390.96
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 130.32 .00 521.28
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 130.32 .00 651.60
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JEO063 PAYROLL PP022 130.32 .00 781.92
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3JE074 PAYROLL PP024 130.32 .00 912.24
Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:38 Page 13
User: dborba
Program ID: glatrbal

Page 37 of 53



.. =
*$s% Munis
.’ytyler erp solution

City of Hanford, CA
ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ070 PAYROLL PP023 130.32 .00 1,042.56
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 136.84 .00 1,179.40
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 136.84 .00 1,316.24
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP001 136.84 .00 1,453.08
16100001-702500 .00 1,453.08 .00 1,453.08 1,453.08
16100001 702700
VACATION PAYOUT 16100001 .00
16100001-702700 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
16100001 703300
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 16100001 .00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 3,600.00 .00 3,600.00
16100001-703300 .00 3,600.00 .00 3,600.00 3,600.00
16100001 703400
CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 16100001 .00
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 100.00 .00 100.00
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PP018 100.00 .00 200.00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 3JE043 PAYROLL PP020 100.00 .00 300.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 100.00 .00 400.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 100.00 .00 500.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 100.00 .00 600.00
16100001-703400 .00 600.00 .00 600.00 600.00
16100001 707110
RETIREMENT 16100001 .00
1 929 GNI 07/28/25 JEQ1l PERS UNFUNDED ANNUAL 5,308.44 .00 5,308.44
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PPQ15 352.68 .00 5,661.12
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 367.00 .00 6,028.12
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 367.00 .00 6,395.12
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PPO18 367.00 .00 6,762.12
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 367.00 .00 7,129.12
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 367.00 .00 7,496.12
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 367.00 .00 7,863.12
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 367.00 .00 8,230.12
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 1,261.36 .00 9,491.48
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JE070 PAYROLL PP023 367.00 .00 9,858.48
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 1,279.71 .00 11,138.19
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 1,279.71 .00 12,417.90
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP001 1,279.71 .00 13,697.61
16100001-707110 .00 13,697.61 .00 13,697.61 13,697.61]
16100001 707149
OTHER PERSONNEL BENEFITS 16100001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PP0O15 88.75 .00 88.75
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 109.14 .00 197.89
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 92.18 .00 290.07
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 93.63 .00 383.70
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 92.19 .00 475.89
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 93.63 .00 569.52
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO52 PAYROLL PP021 92.18 .00 661.70
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City of Hanford, CA
ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY
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FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 42.68 .00 704.38
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 179.95 .00 884.33
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 93.63 .00 977.96
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 183.63 .00 1,161.59
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 1,590.71 .00 2,752.30
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPO01 335.17 .00 3,087.47
16100001-707149 .00 3,087.47 .00 3,087.47 3,087.47
16100001 707160
RETIREMENT-DEF COMP 16100001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 3JE008 PAYROLL PPQO15 75.00 .00 75.00
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 75.00 .00 150.00
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 75.00 .00 225.00
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PP0O18 75.00 .00 300.00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JEO039 PAYROLL PP019 75.00 .00 375.00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 75.00 .00 450.00
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 75.00 .00 525.00
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 3JE063 PAYROLL PP022 75.00 .00 600.00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 150.00 .00 750.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 75.00 .00 825.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 150.00 .00 975.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 150.00 .00 1,125.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP0O01 150.00 .00 1,275.00
16100001-707160 .00 1,275.00 .00 1,275.00 1,275.00
16100001 707169
WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE 16100001 .00
16100001-707169 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
16100001 708601
INSURANCE-MEDICAL 16100001 .00
1 202 GNI 07/25/25 JE008 PAYROLL PP0O15 395.93 .00 395.93
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 395.93 .00 791.86
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 395.93 .00 1,187.79
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP018 395.93 .00 1,583.72
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 395.93 .00 1,979.65
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 395.93 .00 2,375.58
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 395.93 .00 2,771.51
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3JE074 PAYROLL PP024 395.93 .00 3,167.44
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEO070 PAYROLL PP023 395.93 .00 3,563.37
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 1,187.79 .00 4,751.16
16100001-708601 .00 4,751.16 .00 4,751.16 4,751.16
16100001 708602
INSURANCE-DENTAL 16100001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 3JEO08 PAYROLL PPQO15 13.95 .00 13.95
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 13.95 .00 27.90
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PPQ17 13.95 .00 41.85
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PP0Q18 13.95 .00 55.80
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 13.95 .00 69.75
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 13.95 .00 83.70
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JEO52 PAYROLL PP021 13.95 .00 97.65
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City of Hanford, CA ' %% Munis

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3JE074 PAYROLL PP024 13.95 .00 111.60
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ070 PAYROLL PP023 13.95 .00 125.55
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPO01 29.66 .00 155.21
16100001-708602 .00 155.21 .00 155.21 155.21]
16100001 708603
INSURANCE-VISION 16100001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 3JE0O08 PAYROLL PPQO15 4.24 .00 4.24
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 4.24 .00 8.48
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PPQ17 4.24 .00 12.72
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 3JE032 PAYROLL PP0O18 4.24 00 16.96
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JEO039 PAYROLL PP019 4.24 00 21.20
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 4.24 .00 25.44
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO52 PAYROLL PP021 4.24 .00 29.68
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3E074 PAYROLL PP024 4.24 .00 33.92
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 4.24 .00 38.16
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP0O01 8.48 .00 46.64
16100001-708603 .00 46.64 .00 46.64 46.64
16100001 708604
INSURANCE-LIFE 16100001 .00
1 1202 GNI 07/25/25 JEO08 PAYROLL PP0O15 6.00 .00 6.00
2 487 GNI 08/08/25 JE016 PAYROLL PP016 6.00 .00 12.00
2 491 GNI 08/22/25 JE027 PAYROLL PP017 6.00 .00 18.00
3 118 GNI 09/05/25 JE032 PAYROLL PP0Q18 6.00 .00 24.00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 6.00 .00 30.00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 3JE043 PAYROLL PP020 6.00 00 36.00
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 6.00 .00 42.00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JEO074 PAYROLL PP024 6.00 .00 48.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 6.00 .00 54.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 6.00 00 60.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 6.00 .00 66.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 15.00 .00 81.00
16100001-708604 .00 81.00 .00 81.00 81.00
16100001 760000
SPECIAL DEPARTMENTAL EXP 16100001 .00
4 767 API 10/29/25 106431 89233 LAW & ASSOCIATE 2,400.00 .00 2,400.00
5 352 API 11/17/25 103849 89832 KAWAGOE, KENT M 1,225.00 .00 3,625.00
5 517 GNI 11/26/25 JEQ77 MH NEW HIRE RADIOS RECLASS 5,770.01 .00 9,395.01
6 538 API 12/15/25 105495 91022 CASCADE FIRE EQ 2,344.06 .00 11,739.07
7 188 API 01/05/26 105464 91542 L N CURTIS & SO 634.62 .00 12,373.69
7 577 API 01/12/26 103577 91715 KINGS CO TROPHY 38.97 .00 12,412.66
16100001-760000 .00 12,412.66 .00 12,412.66 12,412.66
14120001 701000
REGULAR EMPLOYEES 14120001 .00
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 2,360.00 .00 2,360.00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 4,910.40 .00 7,270.40
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 4,910.40 .00 12,180.80
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 4,910.40 .00 17,091.20
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 4,910.40 .00 22,001.60
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ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
ACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 4,910.40 .00 26,912.00
14120001-701000 .00 26,912.00 .00 26,912.00 26,912.00]
14120001 701500
OVERTIME 14120001 .00
14120001-701500 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
14120001 701800
INCENTIVE PAY 14120001 .00
14120001-701800 .00 ) .00 ) .00
14120001 702300
DIFFERENTIAL 14120001 .00
14120001-702300 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
14120001 702500
OUT OF CLASS 14120001 .00
14120001-702500 .00 ) .00 ) .00
14120001 702700
VACATION PAYOUT 14120001 .00
14120001-702700 .00 .00 .00 .00 00|
14120001 703300
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 14120001 .00
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 400.00 .00 400.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3E070 PAYROLL PP023 400.00 .00 800.00
14120001-703300 .00 800.00 .00 800.00 800.00
14120001 707110
RETIREMENT 14120001 .00
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 3JE063 PAYROLL PP022 316.48 .00 316.48
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 658.48 .00 974.96
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 658.48 .00 1,633.44
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3E094 PAYROLL PP025 658.48 .00 2,291.92
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 3JE100 PAYROLL PP026 658.48 .00 2,950.40
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP001 658.48 .00 3,608.88
14120001-707110 .00 3,608.88 .00 3,608.88 3,608.88
14120001 707149
OTHER PERSONNEL BENEFITS 14120001 .00
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 40.17 .00 40.17
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3JE074 PAYROLL PP024 72.44 .00 112.61
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3070 PAYROLL PP023 78.23 .00 190.84
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 122.06 .00 312.90
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 122.07 .00 434.97
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 165.36 .00 600.33
14120001-707149 .00 600.33 .00 600.33 600.33
14120001 707160
RETIREMENT-DEF COMP 14120001 .00
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 3JE063 PAYROLL PP022 10.00 .00 10.00
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City of Hanford, CA
ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 85.00 .00 95.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 85.00 .00 180.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 85.00 .00 265.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 85.00 .00 350.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP001 85.00 .00 435.00
14120001-707160 .00 435.00 .00 435.00 435.00
14120001 707169
WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE 14120001 .00
14120001-707169 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
14120001 708601
INSURANCE-MEDICAL 14120001 .00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP0O01 1,669.98 .00 1,669.98
14120001-708601 .00 1,669.98 .00 1,669.98 1,669.98
14120001 708602
INSURANCE-DENTAL 14120001 .00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPO01 92.20 .00 92.20
14120001-708602 .00 92.20 .00 92.20 92.20
14120001 708603
INSURANCE-VISION 14120001 .00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP0O01 12.54 .00 12.54
14120001-708603 .00 12.54 .00 12.54 12.54
14120001 708604
INSURANCE-LIFE 14120001 .00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 6.00 .00 6.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 6.00 .00 12.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 6.00 .00 18.00
14120001-708604 .00 18.00 .00 18.00 18.00
14120001 730000
UNIFORM EXPENSE 14120001 .00
14120001-730000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
14120001 760000
SPECIAL DEPARTMENTAL EXP 14120001 .00
4 762 API 10/06/25 105935 89401 T-MOBILE USA IN 1,061.19 .00 1,061.19
4 780 API 10/31/25 999995 90261 ONE TIME P-CARD 49.01 .00 1,110.20
5 552 API 11/06/25 105935 90532 T-MOBILE USA IN 66.59 .00 1,176.79
6 37 API 12/02/25 103835 90523 CALIF ASSC OF C 550.00 .00 1,726.79
6 37 API 12/02/25 103835 90531 CALIF ASSC OF C 550.00 .00 2,276.79
6 559 API 12/18/25 105908 91106 DELL MARKETING 1,412.27 .00 3,689.06
6 564 API 12/23/25 105935 91616 T-MOBILE USA IN 66.59 .00 3,755.65
6 692 API 12/31/25 106903 91964 AMAZON CAPITAL 757.63 .00 4,513.28
6 701 API 12/31/25 103835 92934 CALIF ASSC OF C 100.00 .00 4,613.28
6 701 API 12/31/25 999995 92945 ONE TIME P-CARD 49.79 .00 4,663.07
6 703 API 12/19/25 107384 93069 REGALBUTO, CARO 225.00 .00 4,888.07
6 703 API 12/19/25 107385 93070 ANAYA, MANUEL 225.00 .00 5,113.07
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ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010

JINL

SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE

14120001-760000
17190001 701000
REGULAR EMPLOYEES

17190001-701000
17190001 701500
OVERTIME

17190001-701500
17190001 701800
INCENTIVE PAY

17190001-701800
17190001 707110
RETIREMENT

17190001-707110
17190001 707149
OTHER PERSONNEL BENEFITS

17190001-707149
17190001 707160
RETIREMENT-DEF COMP

17190001-707160
17190001 708601
INSURANCE-MEDICAL

17190001-708601
17190001 708602
INSURANCE-DENTAL

17190001-708602
17190001 708603
INSURANCE-VISION

17190001-708603
17190001 708604
INSURANCE-LIFE

17190001-708604
17190001 760000
SPECIAL DEPARTMENTAL EXP

17190001-760000

17220001 701000

REGULAR EMPLOYEES

420 GNI 09/19/25
47 GNI 10/03/25
391 GNI 10/17/25
787 GNI 10/31/25
525 GNI 11/28/25

uhbdhphw

Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:
User: dborba
Program ID: glatrbal

JEO39
JEO43
JEO52
JEO63
JEO74

38

ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
.00 5,113.07 .00 5,113.07 5,113.07
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
17190001 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 00
17220001 .00
PAYROLL PP019 3,432.00 .00 3,432.00
PAYROLL PP020 3,432.00 .00 6,864.00
PAYROLL PP021 3,432.00 .00 10,296.00
PAYROLL PP022 1,887.60 .00 12,183.60
PAYROLL PP024 1,785.60 .00 13,969.20
Page 19
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City of Hanford, CA
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ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010

SRC

EFF DATE

ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE

REFERENCE

5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEO70 PAYROLL PP023 1,785.60 .00 15,754.80
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 3,571.20 .00 19,326.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 3JE100 PAYROLL PP026 3,571.20 .00 22,897.20
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 3,571.20 .00 26,468.40
17220001-701000 .00 26,468.40 .00 26,468.40 26,468.40
17220001 701500
OVERTIME 17220001 .00
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JE052 PAYROLL PP021 16.09 .00 16.09
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 354.14 .00 370.23
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 8.37 .00 378.60
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JEL100 PAYROLL PP026 170.30 .00 548.90
17220001-701500 .00 548.90 .00 548.90 548.90
17220001 701800
INCENTIVE PAY 17220001 .00
17220001-701800 .00 .00 .00 ) 00
17220001 702000
HOLIDAY-IN-LIEU 17220001 .00
17220001-702000 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
17220001 702300
DIFFERENTIAL 17220001 .00
17220001-702300 .00 .00 .00 ) 00
17220001 702500
OUT OF CLASS 17220001 .00
17220001-702500 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00)
17220001 702700
VACATION PAYOUT 17220001 .00
17220001-702700 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
17220001 703300
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 17220001 .00
17220001-703300 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
17220001 703400
CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE 17220001 .00
17220001-703400 .00 .00 .00 ) 00
17220001 703600
CAR ALLOWANCE 17220001 .00
17220001-703600 .00 .00 .00 .00 00
17220001 707110
RETIREMENT 17220001 .00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 460.24 .00 460.24
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 460.24 .00 920.48
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 460.24 .00 1,380.72
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 253.13 .00 1,633.85
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City of Hanford, CA
ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
IACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3JE074 PAYROLL PP024 239.45 .00 1,873.30
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3JE070 PAYROLL PP023 239.45 .00 2,112.75
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 478.90 .00 2,591.65
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 478.90 .00 3,070.55
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 478.90 .00 3,549.45
17220001-707110 .00 3,549.45 .00 3,549.45 3,549.45
17220001 707149
OTHER PERSONNEL BENEFITS 17220001 .00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 3JE039 PAYROLL PP019 51.94 .00 51.94
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 51.80 .00 103.74
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JE052 PAYROLL PP021 52.04 .00 155.78
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JE063 PAYROLL PP022 34.68 .00 190.46
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 26.98 .00 217 .44
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 3070 PAYROLL PP023 27.10 .00 244 .54
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 3JE094 PAYROLL PP025 52.87 .00 297.41
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 55.33 .00 352.74
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1l 52.87 .00 405.61
17220001-707149 .00 405.61 .00 405.61 405.61
17220001 707160
RETIREMENT-DEF COMP 17220001 .00
3 420 GNI 09/19/25 JE039 PAYROLL PP019 150.00 .00 150.00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 3JE043 PAYROLL PP020 150.00 .00 300.00
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 150.00 .00 450.00
4 787 GNI 10/31/25 JEO063 PAYROLL PP022 150.00 .00 600.00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 3JE074 PAYROLL PP024 75.00 .00 675.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEQ70 PAYROLL PP023 75.00 .00 750.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 75.00 .00 825.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 75.00 .00 900.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PP001 75.00 .00 975.00
17220001-707160 .00 975.00 .00 975.00 975.00
17220001 707169
WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE 17220001 .00
17220001-707169 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
17220001 708601
INSURANCE-MEDICAL 17220001 .00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 395.93 .00 395.93
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 395.93 .00 791.86
17220001-708601 .00 791.86 .00 791.86 791. 86
17220001 708602
INSURANCE-DENTAL 17220001 .00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 3JE043 PAYROLL PP020 13.95 .00 13.95
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 13.95 .00 27.90
17220001-708602 .00 27.90 .00 27.90 27.90
17220001 708603
INSURANCE-VISION 17220001 .00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JEO043 PAYROLL PP020 4.24 .00 4.24
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User: dborba
Program ID: glatrbal

Page 45 of 53



S %% Munis

()
.. ;
L4 a tyler erp solution

City of Hanford, CA
ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0010
ACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JINL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 3JEO52 PAYROLL PP021 4.24 .00 8.48
17220001-708603 .00 8.48 .00 8.48 8.48
17220001 708604
INSURANCE-LIFE 17220001 .00
4 47 GNI 10/03/25 JE043 PAYROLL PP020 6.00 .00 6.00
4 391 GNI 10/17/25 JEO052 PAYROLL PP021 6.00 .00 12.00
5 525 GNI 11/28/25 JE074 PAYROLL PP024 3.00 .00 15.00
5 542 GNI 11/14/25 JEO070 PAYROLL PP023 3.00 00 18.00
6 379 GNI 12/12/25 JE094 PAYROLL PP025 3.00 .00 21.00
6 699 GNI 12/26/25 JE100 PAYROLL PP026 3.00 .00 24.00
7 495 GNI 01/09/26 JE117 PAYROLL PPOO1 6.00 .00 30.00
17220001-708604 .00 30.00 .00 30.00 30.00
17220001 730000
UNIFORM EXPENSE 17220001 .00
17220001-730000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
17220001 760000
SPECIAL DEPARTMENTAL EXP 17220001 .00
17220001-760000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTALS FOR FUND 0010

MEASURE H OPERATIONS .00 4,139,189.50 5,164,701.62 -1,025,512.12 -1,025,512.12
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City of Hanford, CA

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY
FUND 0011

ACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE

0011 MEASURE H CAPITAL
0011 440000

INTEREST INCOME 0011 .00
0011-440000 .00 00 00 00 00
0011 440001
GAIN/LOSS INVST FAIR VALU 0011 .00
0011-440001 .00 00 00 00 00
0011 570200
TRANSFERS IN 0011 .00
0011-570200 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0011 751300
BANKING/INVESTMENT FEES 0011 .00
0011-751300 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
0011 824607
GRGVL BLVD SIDEWALK DOUTY&HARR 0011 .00
0011-824607 00 00 .00 00 00
0011 825605
GARDNER & GOLITA IMP 0011 .00
6 471 API 12/17/25 105219 91074 INTERWEST CONSU 3,600.00 .00 3,600.00
0011-825605 .00 3,600.00 .00 3,600.00 3,600.00
0011 825606
GRANGEVILLE MEDIAN @ HARRIS ST 0011 .00
0011-825606 .00 ) .00 .00 .00
0011 826027
MH: FIRE COMMUNICATION UPDATE 0011 .00
5 52 API 11/04/25 105908 89327 DELL MARKETING 2,266.03 .00 2,266.03
5 621 API 11/30/25 106303 91459 HANFORD SENTINE 402.78 .00 2,668.81
0011-826027 .00 2,668.81 .00 2,668.81 2,668.81
0011 826305
MH: PD VEHICLES/UPFITTING 0011 .00
6 667 API 12/23/25 106532 91260 NATIONAL AUTO F 51,601.18 .00 51,601.18
6 667 API 12/23/25 106532 91261 NATIONAL AUTO F 51,601.18 .00 103,202.36
6 667 API 12/23/25 106532 91262 NATIONAL AUTO F 51,601.18 .00 154,803.54
6 667 API 12/23/25 106532 91263 NATIONAL AUTO F 51,601.18 .00 206,404.72
6 667 API 12/23/25 106532 91264 NATIONAL AUTO F 51,601.18 .00 258,005.90
0011-826305 .00 258,005.90 .00 258,005.90 258,005.90
0011 826306
MH: 2 COM SVC OFFICER VEHICLES 0011 .00
0011-826306 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00)
0011 826307
MH: PARK MAINTENANCE VEHICLES 0011 .00
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City of Hanford, CA

%~ munis

4"5 tyler erp solution

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0011
ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
0011-826307 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0011 826308
MH: CODE ENFOREMENT VEHICLES 0011 .00
0011-826308 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0011 826367
MH: PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING 0011 .00
3 479 API 09/16/25 103778 87321 B S K & ASSOCIA 600.00 .00 600.00
4 155 API 10/02/25 103778 87794 B S K & ASSOCIA 4,680.00 .00 5,280.00
5 621 API 11/30/25 106303 91425 HANFORD SENTINE 140.39 .00 5,420.39
0011-826367 .00 5,420.39 .00 5,420.39 5,420.39
0011 826600
MH: PAVEMENT REHAB 0011 .00
2 740 API 08/28/25 105661 86970 K R C SAFETY CO 1,776.15 .00 1,776.15
4 678 GNI 10/30/25 JE062 MH MATERIAL COST 108,268.13 .00 110,044.28
0011-826600 .00 110,044.28 .00 110,044.28 110,044.28
0011 826601
MH: PAVEMENT PRESERVATION 0011 .00
2 740 API 08/28/25 105661 86970 K R C SAFETY CO 1,776.14 .00 1,776.14
5 546 API 11/06/25 106288 90321 CEN CAL CONSTRU 79,095.81 .00 80,871.95
6 474 API 12/02/25 103689 90793 ASPHALT PAVEMEN 2,850.00 .00 83,721.95
6 529 API 12/02/25 106288 90762 CEN CAL CONSTRU 107,646.64 .00 191,368.59
6 529 API 12/02/25 106503 90812 PACE SUPPLY COR 6,796.86 .00 198,165.45
7 540 API 01/12/26 107258 92151 DRYCO 795,431.20 .00 993,596.65
7 540 API 01/12/26 107258 92152 DRYCO 84,565.29 .00 1,078,161.94
7 588 API 01/12/26 106288 92415 CEN CAL CONSTRU 9,828.55 .00 1,087,990.49
0011-826601 .00 1,087,990.49 00 1,087,990.49
0011 826615
MALL DR CIR-12TH TO LACEY BLVD 0011 .00
6 471 API 12/17/25 105219 91074 INTERWEST CONSU 1,000.0 .00 1,000.00
0011-826615 .00 1,000. 00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0011 826630
MH: FIRE STATION #4 0011 .00
5 621 API 11/30/25 106303 91425 HANFORD SENTINE 140.39 .00 140.39
0011-826630 .00 140.39 .00 140.39 140.39
0011 826631
MH: EXISTING PARKS IMPROVEMENT 0011 .00
2 740 API 08/28/25 104976 87153 MIRACLE PLAYSYS 2,964.16 .00 2,964.16
4 443 API 10/08/25 103558 87956 BOGIE'S PUMP SY 2,339.48 .00 5,303.64
4 675 API 10/06/25 106685 88869 MOST DEPENDABLE 48,368.52 .00 53,672.16
4 675 API 10/06/25 104842 89271 CALIF TURF EQUI 3,549.94 .00 57,222.10
4 762 API 10/06/25 104842 89413 CALIF TURF EQUI 1,407.04 .00 58,629.14
0011-826631 .00 58,629.14 .00 58,629.14 58,629.14
0011 826632
MH: EXISTING PARK MAINTENANCE 0011 .0
3 725 API 09/02/25 104842 87696 CALIF TURF EQUI 25,480.97 .00 25,480.97
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City of Hanford, CA

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

FUND 0011

ACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME

PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE

738 API 09/02/25 105690
722 API 10/13/25 101469
722 API 10/13/25 101469
227 API 11/06/25 103558
368 API 01/12/26 105816

0011-826632
0011 826633

N bhw

MH: CITY OWNED MAIN/IMPR
4 780 API 10/31/25 106303
7 337 API 01/06/26 102030
7 337 API 01/06/26 102030

0011-826633
0011 826634
MH: COMM CLEANUP/ABATE CODE CO
5 173 GNI 11/13/25 3JE069

0011-826634

0011 826635
MH: FIRE STATION IMPRO/EQUIP

5 227 API 11/06/25 106287
351 API 11/13/25 103179
351 API 11/13/25 103179
517 GNI 11/26/25 JEQ77
560 API 11/21/25 100957
648 Ap1 11/30/25 105579
133 GNI 12/01/25 3EO079
133 GNI 12/01/25 3E079
133 GNI 12/01/25 3JEO79

52 API 01/05/26 100957

0011-826635

0011 826672
CENTENNIAL DR CIR LACEY/MARRIT
6 471 API 12/17/25 105219

0011-826672
0011 826675
10TH AVE-FARGO TO SH43 RECONS
6 471 API 12/17/25 105219
0011-826675
0011 826676
GRGVL CIR-10TH AVE TO DOUTY
6 471 API 12/17/25 105219
0011-826676
0011 826677
11TH AVE CIR-HFD ARM RD TO 4TH
6 471 API 12/17/25 105219

NoO ooyt
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ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
87963 VALLEY PUMP & D 2,397.74 .00 27,878.71
88702 TELSTAR INSTRUM 2,048.00 .00 29,926.71
88728 TELSTAR INSTRUM 2,922.73 .00 32,849.44
89455 BOGIE'S PUMP SY 51,664.02 .00 84,513.46
91729 MUSCO SPORTS LI 2,406.75 .00 86,920.21
.00 86,920.21 .00 86,920.21 86,920.21]
0011 .00
90192 HANFORD SENTINE 540.41 .00 540.41
91787 FORENSIC ANALYT 1,499.47 .00 2,039.88
91788 FORENSIC ANALYT 1,895.00 .00 3,934.88
.00 3,934.88 .00 3,934.88 3,934.88
0011 .00
FY26 MH TIPPING FESS FOR CLE 22,248.00 .00 22,248.00
.00 22,248.00 .00 22,248.00 22,248.00
0011 .00
89588 VINCENT COMMUNI 5,770.01 .00 5,770.01
89688 J ' S COMMUNICA 325.00 .00 6,095.01
89689 J ' S COMMUNICA 779.02 .00 6,874.03
MH NEW HIRE RADIOS RECLASS .00 5,770.01 1,104.02
90034 AMERICAN INCORP 196.08 .00 1,300.10
92887 LOWE'S 560.97 .00 1,861.07
TV RECLASS MH 661.46 .00 2,522.53
TV RECLASS MH 298.24 .00 2,820.77
FRIDGE RECLASS MH 1,223.05 .00 4,043.82
91466 AMERICAN INCORP 250.00 .00 4,293.82
.00 10,063.83 5,770.01 4,293.82 4,293.82
0011 .0
91074 INTERWEST CONSU 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
.00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0011 .0
91074 INTERWEST CONSU 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00
.00 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00 1,800.00
0011 .00
91074 INTERWEST CONSU 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00
.00 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00 1,200.00
0011 .00
91074 INTERWEST CONSU 1,400.00 .00 1,400.00
Page 25
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City of Hanford, CA

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY

o % MUNis

a tyler erp solution

FUND 0011
ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE
JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE

0011-826677 .00 1,400.00 .00 1,400.00 1,400.00
0011 826678
IONA AVE FDR-10TH TO 11TH AVE 0011 .00

0011-826678 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0011 826679
IDAHO AVE FDR-10TH TO 11TH AVE 0011 .00

0011-826679 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0011 826680
ASPEN AVE FR FARGO TO ENCORE S 0011 .00

0011-826680 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0011 945000
TRANSFERS OUT 0011 .00

0011-945000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTALS FOR FUND 0011

MEASURE H CAPITAL c 1,656,066.32 5,770.01 1,650,296.31 1,650,296.31

Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:38 Page 26
User: dborba
Program ID: glatrbal
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City of Hanford, CA

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY
FUND 0012

ACCOUNT
IACCOUNT NAME ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE

PER JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
0012 MEASURE H RESERVE

0012 570200
TRANSFERS IN 0012 .00
1 1244 GNI 07/01/25 JE128 XFER FUND BALANCE FROM 0010 .00 3,253,904.25 -3,253,904.25
0012-570200 2 c .
0012 751300
BANKING/INVESTMENT FEES 0012 .00
0012-751300 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
0012 945000
TRANSFERS OUT 0012 .00
0012-945000 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

TOTALS FOR FUND 0012

MEASURE H RESERVE . . -3,253,904.25 -3,253,904.25

Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:38 Page 27
User: dborba
Program ID: glatrbal
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City of Hanford, CA | \Es;:.‘é_ “e% Munis
‘ e e e < . atyler erp solution

ACCOUNT TRIAL BALANCE FOR FY26/JUL TO EOY
FUND 0012

ORG BEG. BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS NET CHANGE END BALANCE

JNL SRC EFF DATE REFERENCE
REPORT TOTALS .00 5,795,255.82 8,424,375.88 -2,629,120.06 -2,629,120.06

*% END OF REPORT - Generated b

Report generated: 01/29/2026 14:38 Page 28
User: dborba
Program ID: glatrbal
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PLANNING TOMORROWS
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5.C.

AGENDA
STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: 2/4/2026

AGENDA SECTION: GENERAL BUSINESS

SUBJECT:

Presentation from the Engineering Department providing an update on Phase | Planning and Project
Assessment for the Public Safety Building

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation: Staff recommends that Measure H Oversight Board receive a presentation from
the Engineering Department providing an update on Phase | Planning and Project Assessment for

the Public Safety Building.
BACKGROUND:

The Engineering Department will provide a presentation to provide an update on Phase | planning
and project assessment for the public safety building. Questions and answers will be received during

and after the presentation.

FISCAL IMPACT:
Not applicable

ATTACHMENTS:
None
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